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In The Central Administrative Tribunal, 
GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

ORDER SHEET 
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- 	
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Order of the Tribuna' 

(4 

 

There is no representation. 

Passed over till tomorrow. 

Member 
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p-7c  c7 , 

mk. 

25.2.00 • Application is admitted. Issue 
usual notices. Returnable by 27.3.00. 

Pendency of this application 
shall not be a bar to grant the reief 
as prayed for. 

List on 27.3.00 for further orders. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
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Date 	 Order of the Tnbu 
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1.3.00 

Ii 

On the, prayer of M. B.S. 

BasUmtary, learned Addl. C.G.S.C. two 
eeks  

' 

~ : , f .urther time is allowed for 

tiling of .wzitten statement. 

List on 24.4.2000 for written 

statement and further orders. 

Me4e'—r- 
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rd 

24 .4 .00 

mk 

Withen Statement has been 

submitted. List forheáringOfl 

19.6.00. 
I 

,D 

Present: Hon'ble Mr S. i3iswas, 
• 	Administrat1Ve Member 

Learned counsel Mr N. Chancla for 

the applicant and Mr B.S. Basumataryc, 

learned AddI. C.GS.C. for the 

respondents. 

Written statement has beenOfileçi. 

Post on .28..00 for hearing. 	.• C 

- 	 Member(A) 
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CENT RAI, ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : 
GUWAHATI BENCH. 

No. . 	. . . of 2000 

DATE OF DECISION 
( 

 

I. Shri Badal Ch. Debnath and 	 AT SHILLONG 
2. Shri Chhiring Wangdi Lama 	

PETITIONER(S) 

Mr M. Chanda 	
ADVOCATE FOR TYL  
PETITIONER(S) 

VERSUS - 

The Union oi India and others 	
RESPO1qDEN4-'11' 

Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 	 ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENTS 

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE D.N. CHOWDHURy, VICE-CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE MR K.K. SHARMA, ADMINISIRATIVF MEMBER 

Whether Reporters of 1x3cal papers may be alJ.owed to see the 
judgment ? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

IIhether their Lords.hps wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgment -? 

Whether the judgment Is to be cIjcu1ated to the other Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Honble Vice-Chairman 
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CENTRAL AMI1glSTRATIVE TRIOUNIMA L7 GUAHATI BENCH. 

OriginaL App1±ctLn No. 77 of 2C00. 

Date of Order: This the 1st Day of February,2001. 

The Fonble Mr Justice D.N,Chowdhury,Vice-Chairrnari. 

The FLon'b.e Mr K,K,Sharma, Administr ~Ative Member. 

Shri Badal Oh. Debnth & 
Shri Chhiring Wangdi Lama 
Both the applicants are working in 
F.G.M. ElM Section, 
Sub Division, 
Garrison Engineer, 
Shillong. 

By Advocate Shri M.Chand.. 

-Verus- 

The Union. of India, 
represented by the Secretaty to the 
Govermment of India, 
Mthistry of Defence, 
New Delhi. 
Headquarter Chief Engineer, 
Eastern Command, 
Fort William, 
Calcutta. 

3, The Cntroller of Defence Accounts, 
Narengi, Guwahati'-26. 
The Army Headquarter. 
Engineer-in-Chief's Branch, 
Kashmir House, 
DHQ, New, Delhi. 
The Garrison Engineer, 

Applicants 

Shillong. 	 . . * Respondents. 

By SIiri A,Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.C. 

CHOIVUHURY 

The 2 applicants moveQ1 this Tribunal for a direction 

to extend the benefit of the judgment and order passed by 

the Tribunal, in 	 , 	 * 

102/96 as well as 313198 adid also prayed for extension, of 

the benefit of the order issued under letter No.90237/3180/ 

EIC(LegaiD) 243/CC/X. eP dated 26.124997 and also prayed 

for regularisaflon of the promotion of the appUcnt to 

the grade of Motor Pump Attendant, now redesignated as 

contd. .2 
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Fitter General MechanIc from their respective date of 

original prorrtIon order of the applicants to the pot of 

Motor Pump Attendant in terms of the recouendaton of 

Heddquarter Chief engineer, Shii.long Zone, S.E.Fa!1s, 

'.Shillong, dated 9.12.96 addressed to Headquarter Chief 

Engineer, Eastern Command, Calcutta. 

2. 	The applicants were initially appothted as Mazdoor 

in theyear 1977- under the Commander Works £nineer, MES, 

Shillong. They were promoted to the post of Motor Pump 

Attendant against regular vacancy on 5.9.1983. The applicants 

were placed on probation for a period of 2 years and they 

completed the period of probation and allowed to work as 

such. By letter dated 10.11.86 a decision was taken for 

their reversion and to treat their pro'tiOfl as Mate MPA. 

Though such order was passed, in  tact, physically the 

applicants are still now working as MPA now redesignated 

as Fitter Genera,l Mechanic. The aggrieved parties approached 

the Tribunal by filing Q,A.No*. 144(G) of 1989, 196/89, 

83/98 and 102/98. the Tribunal on adjudication held that 

the clarifiat10fl or direction given by the Headquart, 

Eastern Command in its letter dated 10.11.1986 cannot be 

sustained. This decision was consistentlY followed in the 

decisions mentioned above. 

3. 	
We have heard the learned counsel for the parties. 

After hearing the learned counsel for the partiess we allow 

the application and direct the respondentS to give all the 

benefits to the applicants of the scale of pay of M.PA of 

now revised to Rs.9501500/ 	if any recOVerY 

I 	
has been made from the applicants that shall be refunded 

to the applicaflt.S at the earliest. 	 - 

conto.. 3 
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4 	The application is aF1wed. There shall however,' 

be no •rdr as to csts •' 

' 	 - 

K.K.SHARMA 
) ( D.N.cHOWDHURY ) 

ADMIMISTRXrIVE MEMBER 'VICE cHAIRMAN 
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal 

Giwahati Bench ::: Guwahati. 

( An application under section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985 ). 

Title of the Suit 	: 0 .j • NO. 	_______ 

Shri Badal Debnath & 	: Applicants. 
Ors. 

-Vs - 
Union of India & Ors. 	: espondthts. 

INDEX 

 No Anneiregrticula 

- Application i 
2. - Verification 2 
3. 1(serjes) Promotion orders 
4. 2 Letter dt. 10 • 11.86 2-2 
5. 3 Letter dt.22.10.86 2 
6. 4 Letter dt. 9.12.96 
7. 5 Letter dt. 7.8.91 3 8. 6 Letter dt. 2.4.92 36 
9. 7 Isetter dt. 21.4.92 3 10. 8(Series) Representations at. 3.7.98 1-41 11. 9 Letter dt. 26.6.96 4(a) 
12. 10 Jud€ement & Order dt .29.6.90 
cl 3. 11 Judgement & Order dt. 20.11.90 5- 14. 12 Judgement & Order dt. 7.4.97 59-if 150 13 Judgement & Order dt. 
16. 14 Letter dt.26.12.97 

Piled by 

- J 1 WL) 

A dvo cat e. 



In the Central Administrative Tribunal 

Guwahati Bench ::: Guwahati- 

An application under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985 ). 

O.A. No. /2000 - 

1 

I. 

1 • 	Shri Badal Oh • Debnath 

Son of late Lalit Cli. Debnath, 

MSNO. 238551 

I.GoM. 3M Section, 

Garrison Engineer, 

Shillong. 

2. 	Shri Qhhiring iangdi Lama 

Son of Late V • Lama, 

MSNo. 229148 

P.G.M. ELM Section, 

&th Division, 

Garrison Engineer, 

Shillong. 

-ViR3JS- 

1 • 	The Union of India, 

Represented by the Secretary to the 

Government of India, 

Ministry of Defence, 

New Delhi. 

O>-tL, ,elej 4Lt( 
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2 . 

	 Headquarter Chief 3ngineer y  

stern Command, 

tort Villiams, 

Calcutta. 

3. 	The Controller of DefenoeI Accounts, 

Basistha, Guwahati. 

The Army Headquarter - 

&igineer-in-Qhief's Branch, 

Kashmir House, 

DIR , New Delhi. 

The Garrison Migineer 

Shillong. 	 •1•S 
	Respondents. 

DiPAILS OP THE ALIOAPION. 

1. 	particularsof orders against aich this app4oation 

le made. 

This application is made paying for a direction to 

the respondents to extend the benefit of the Judgement and 

H order passed in O.A. Not. 70 of 1997, dated 7.4.1997, O.A. 

No. 109/96, O.A. No.110/96 and O.A. No. 102/98 and also 

prayirg for extension of benefit of the order issued under 

letter No. 90237/3180/iIC (Legal-D) 243/CC/X.AP dated 26.12.97, 

as the applicants are similarly situated like those appli- 

cants in O.A. Nos. 70 of 1997, 109/96, 110/96 9  102/98 and 

praying for regilarisation of promotion of the applicants to 

the Grade of Motor rump Attendant ( now redesiated as 

Fitter Gener]. Mechanic) from their respective date of 

original promotion order of the applicants to the post of 

AW 
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of Motor Pump Attendant in terms of recommendation of 

Headqu.arter Chief igineer, Shillong Zone, S.]•. Pails, 

Shillong- 793011 letter No. 70811/i 1-A/3371/EIC(2) dated 

9.12.96 addressed to Headquarter Chief 1bgineer, ]astem-

Command, Ebrt 1illiam, Calcutta-21 as the applicants 

are still working in the cadre of Motor Pump Attendant 

(in short PA) in the pay scale of Rs. 260-400 (revised 

I. 950- 1500  on the recommendation of the IVth Central - 

Pay Commission ) and also praying for a direction upon 

the respondents not to make any recovery from their 

salary in terms of Headquarter, Eastern Command, Port- 

illia, Calcutta letter No. 131950/55/237/&igrstElR(C) 

dated 10.11.1986 and also praying for a direction to 

the respondents to refund the recovered amount already 

made by the respondents from the pay of the applicants. 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

The applicants declare that the subject matter 

of the application Is within the jurisdiction of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Limi4ation. 

The applicants 1\irther declare that this applica-

tion Is filed within the limitation prescribed under 

Section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

Facts of the case. 

4.1. 	That all the applicants are citizens of India and 

as such they are entitled to all the riits and privileges 

guaranteed under the Constitution of India. All the 

applicants are presently serving as Motor Pump Attendant 

OL 

•1 
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( in short 1A) now redesignated as Fitter General Mecha-

nic ( in short PGM) in tbe pay sca'e  of Rs. 260-400 (revised 

Rs.950- 1500  on the recommendation of the 111th  Central ay 

Commission) under the Garrison igineer, Military gineering 

service ( in short ME), %iillong, Meghalaya. 

4.2. 	That the cause of action and reliefs sought for 

in this app1iction are common and therefore the applicants 

pray that the Hon 'b le Tribunal be pleased to grant peni asion 

under Rule 4(5) (a) of the Central Admini strative (proc edure) 

Rules, 1987. 

4. 3. 	That both the applicants 'were initially appointed 

as Mazdoor in the year 1977 under the control of Commander 

1orks 1hgineer, M3, Shillong. Thereafter both the appli-

cants were promoted to the post of Motor rump Attendant 

against regular vacancies on 5.9.1983. The references of 

promotion orders are furnished here under. 

The applicant No.1 was promoted to the post of 

MA with effect from 5.9.1983 vide Iart Order No.36 dated 

5.9.1983 and the applicant No.2 was also promoted to the 

post of }'A with effect from 5.9.1983 vide 11 TO No.36 dated 

5.9.1983 after being duly qualified in the Trade Test and 

also after observing all formalities both the applicants had 

been promoted to the post of Motor rump Attendant ( now 

rede siate d a s Fitter General Mechanic ). In this connection 

it is stated that the applicants were placed on probation 

for a period of 2 years and accordingly both the applicants 

had wccessñlly completed their probationary period of 

2 years and they were allowed to work continuously in the 
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promotional post of 1PA. 

Reference of promotion orders of the applicants 

are annexed hereto and the same are marked as Annexure- 

4.4. 	That the respondents based on the recommendation 

of Expert ClassIfication Committee Pepo*b, Govenmient of 

India, Min.istir of Defence, revised the pay scale of 

Rs. 210-290 to Rs. 260-400 with effect from 16.10.1981 

vide order dated 11.5.198 3 and as a re.ilt of this fitment, 

both the applicants uho have since been promoted from 

Nazdoor after the year 1984 to the post of MAs noe redesi-  

gnated as FG1 were fitted in the pay scale of Rs.260-40 0  

by the Ga rn son Engine en • But mo st surprisingly at a later 

date videHeadquarter letter No. 131950/55/237/N0S/3IR(0 

dated 10.11.1986 had held that fitment in the revised pay 

scale of MPAs those who have been promoted from 'lazdoon/ 

Chowkidar/Safaiwala after 16.10.1981 was irregular and 

they required to be reverted to the scale of Rs.210-290  

and their promotions would be treated as Mate MPA and 

they have oleted years of_se,vice, in the grade of 

Mat M.T.A. Accordingly Commander works Engineer, Shillong 

ised instructions to all Garrison Jhgineers based on 

directive of Headquarters as mentioned in the Headquarter 

Eastern'i Comrnand letter dated 10.11.1986 had ised reversion 

order by placing the applicants from MPAs to Nate 1As, with 

effect from their original date of promotion to the post 

of MPA. The revision orders were issied by I'TO No.47 
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dated 24.11.1986. But the applicants even after the 

reversion orders were allowed to discharge the same work 

of IV1PA and they were retained in the post of JY1A in the 

pay scale of Ra. 260-400 , therefore no reversion took 

place pbysieally although in papers the order of reversion 

was passed and till date they are working in the post of 

MI.3 with the revised scale of pay of 1s. 95 0-1500  and 

therefore both the applicants who are working for a long 

time since 1983 are entitled to .be regularised in the post 

of MFA (Now PGM) In the pay scale of 1s. 260-400  (Bevised 

. 950-1500  on the recommendation. of the IVth Ctral 

ay Commission) with retrospective effect from the date 

of initial promotion with all consequential seice biefi-

ts including monetary benefits. 

4050 	That your applicants ñirther beg to state that the 

Headquarter 3astern Command, Calcutta vide their letter 

No. 131950/55/237/Ingrs/iIA(C) dated 10.11.1986 (annexure- 

and Army Headquarter, igineer-in-iief's Branch, New Delhi 

vide their letter No. 9 0270/89/$IC(3) dated 22.10.86 

(Anneire- ) wherein it is held that the promotions of 

4azdoor/howkjdar/Safaiwala to the post of MA in the 

scale of pay of s. 260-400 after isance of Govexment 

of India's letter No. 1(2)/80/ECCNIC dated 11.5.1983 is 

highly irregular and they should be brought doi to the 

scale of Mate MA from the pay scale of Rs. 260-400 to 

the scale of Nate NPA i.e. in the pay scale of 1?s.210-290 

and it Is further directed that the excess payment made to 

the aplicarits on account of wrong promotion should be 

recovered, the relevant portion of the letter dated 10.11.1986 

®r/ 
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is quoted below : 

"3. In view of the position explained, the 

Mazdoor/caiowkjdar/safaj1a who have been 

promoted to the post of NIA In the scale of 

pay of Rs.260-400 after the issue of Miii. of 

Defence letter dated 11 May'83, should be 

promoted to the post of Mate (IiPA) In the Pay 

scale of Ps. 210-230. The excess Payment 

made to them on account of wrong promotion 

should be recovered". 

As regards recovery, it may be stated that 

recovery has already been made till date from both the 

applicants in terms of the above impugned order which 

is highly illegal, arbitrary, unfair and discriminatory 

expecially when the services of the applicants were 

utilised to the post of 1A rightly or wrongly, there-

fore the amount already recovered in terms of the above 

mentioned impugned order by the respondents are liable 

to be refunded to the present applicants and the appli-

cants Jhrther apprehending that as the applicants are 

still retained in the pay scale of !s. 260-400 (revised 

Ra .950 -1500  on the recommendation of the IVtb Central 

Pay Commission) enjoing the revised pay scale and the 

Army Headquarter and lIngineering in Chief's Branch as 

well as Eastern Command Calcutta not approving the re-

gularisation of their services which is evident from the 

Headquarter Chief Enguneer Shillong zone letter dated 

9.12.96 that the respondents may again stad recovery 
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as the applicants are now enoying the pay scale of 

Ba. 260-400  (Revised 950-1500  on the Recommendation of 

the IVth Central Thy Commission). The respondents also 

made efforts for recovery of over payment vide letter No. 

1003/C,kl'A/1986/505/EIR dated 21 .4.92 and also under 

letter No. 1 003/CA/1986/504/EIB dated 2.4 .92 • Therefore 

the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents 

to reInd the amount already recovered from the pay of 

the applicant Nos. 1 and 2 and further be pleased to 

direct the respondents not to make any recovery from the 

applicants till final disposal of this applicatton. 

Copies of the letters dated 10.11 .86, 22.10.96,x9i±2 

9.12.96,7.8.91, 2.4.92 and 21.4.92 are annexed 

hereto and the same are marked as Annexures- 

2,3,J, 5, 6 and 7 respectively. 

4.6. 	That your applicants 1irther beg to state that 

due to iswance of contrary orders from time to time re-

garding promotion in respect of Mazdoor/Chowkidar/Safai - 

wala serving under Commander Works Engineering, ShLllong 

has led to a very anomolous situation and therfoi'e the 

applicants are suffering at this i state in the matter 

of promotion and although in fact they have continuously 

serving In the post of MPA In the scale of Ba. 260 -400 

(Revised 950-1500) since 1983 aLthough reversion order 

Shows with retrospective effect following amendment of 

the earlier promotion order subsequently after a long 

period only in the years 1991-92. But in fact all these 

y ears they are serving in the grade of Motor Thmp Atten - 

dant (Now Pitter General Mechanic) without any lapse 

Effi~~ , 
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on the part of the applicants due to the adoption ofa 

wrong policy by the respondents. The applicants are 

suffering again and again in the matter of their promo- 

tion to the post of MPA on regular basis as well as the 

applicants are also suffering following the order of 

recovery of pay and allowances which was granted to the 

applicants following their promotion to the post of !4PA. 

As a result, also the applicant are facing financial 

hardships and their service career as regard their promo-

tion to the post of HA, as the Easten Command, Calcutta 

as well as Army Headquarter, New Delhi did not approve 

till date the proposal of regularisation issued by the 
zone 

Chief Engineer s, Shillong zom under Letter No. 70811/ 

1'-A/371/EIC(2) dated 9.12.1996 wherein the Chief Engineer 

in detail explained the peculiar situation arise8 due to 

issuance of contradictory orders from time to time and 

further requested to regularise the promotion of the 

applicants in the grade of MPA (No w  PGM) since 1983 for 

about 17 years, therefore their services in the grade of 

MPA (NOw FGM) required to be regularised with retrospective 

effect from the date of their initial promotion to the post 

of MPA, now redesiated as Pitter General Mechanic • In 

this connection, it may also be stated that the Commander 

orks Thgineer vide his letter No.1046/359/Elk dated 

23.8.96 addressed to the Garrison Engineer, Shillong 

wherein it is requested for extension of the benefits of 

the Judgeinent and Order passed in 0 .A • No .144/89 and 
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0 .A. No .196 of 1989 to the affected MPAø (Now PGM) under 

CB Shillong area • It is also stated in the said letter 

that although the case for regularisation of promotion of 

Motor Pump Attendant has already been taken up by the 

Headquarter and also engaging the attention of higher 

headquarter at this stage • From the aforesaid letter dated 

23.8.96 it is evident that the authorities also aware 

regarding the sufferings of the present applicants for 

non-regularisation of their promotion to the post of Motor 

Pump Attendant (NOW redesignated as Pitter General Mechanic) 

therefore the applicants are entitled to be regularised to 

the post of Motor Pump Attendant with effect from their 

respective initial date of promotion and also entitled to 

conseqenjia1 service benefit and the Hon'ble Pribunal 

also be pleased to direct the respondents to refund 

the amount which has already bees recovered from the 

pay of the applicants on the ground that the promotion 

to the post of Motor Pump Attendant were irregular. 

However, in spite of their best efforts applicants could 

not collect the letter dated 2308.1996. 

4.7. 	That your applicants beg to state that they have 

submitted representations before the competent authori-

ties for regularisation of their promotion to the post 

of MPL on 3.7.98 and with prayer for extension of the 

benefit of the Judgement and Order passed by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal, Calcutta Bench and Guwahati Bench in the case 

of similarly situation Motor Pump Attendants like the 

applicants but the respondents have not taken any 
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initiative on their representations. 

A copy of the representations dated 3.7.98 sib-

mitted by both applicants are enclosed as 

Anneure-8 (series). 

4.8. 	That your applicants beg to state that the }!embers 

of the Megbalaya MRS Civilian workers' Union, Shillong 

which is registered and affliated with All India Defence 

ployees Federation and the said Union has taken up the 

matter of promotion of the applicants and other similarly 

situated employees serving under MES, Mcghalaya, Shillong 

and the said Union vide their letter No. U/09/Corr/96 

dated 26.6.96 addressed to the Commander Qorks Engineers 

prayed for regularisation of promotion of MAa promoted 

from the post of Mazdoor, 	 Safaiwala and also 

pray ed interalia to extend the benefit of Judgement and 

order dated 29.6.9 0  passed In O.A. No.144(G)/1989 (Shri 

arairam Deka & Another Vs • U .0.1 & Ors.) and 0 .A • No. 

196(G)/1969 (Shri Upen Ohandra ICakoti & Others Vs • U .0.1. 

& 0b) and also the decision of the Review Application 

H 	NO. 12 of 1990 and 66 of 1990 in O.A. Nos. 144/89 and 

196/89 dated 20.11.9 0. But the respondents have not 

taken any initiative for regularisation of the promotion 

of the applicants as well as for consideration of their 

promotion to the post of HS Grade II and HS Grade I. 

In the circumstances stated above finding no other 

alternative the applicants approaching this Hon 'ble 

Tribunal for redressal of their grievances by filing 

this original application praying for a direction upon 
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the respondents to regttlarise their Initial promotion to 

the post of Fitter General Mechanic with retrospective 

effect i.e • with effect from the date of their promotion 

to the posted MPA (flow redesignated. as Fitter General 

Mechanic) and for immediate consideration of their ir-

iher promotion to the post of HS Grade II and ES Grade I 

in the light of the instmctions contained in the Ministry 

of Defence under letter 6.7.94 and Army Headquarter 

letter dated 21.7.94 with retrospective effect. 

A copy of the letter dated 26.6.96 and aopy of 

the Judgement & Order dated 29.6.90 passed in O.A. 

Nos. 144(G)/89 & 196(G)/89 and copy of the Judgement 

and Order passed in the !Ieview Application Noa. 

12/90  & 66/90  (O.A. Non. 144/89 & 196/89) dated 

20.11.90 are annexed hereto and the same are marked 

as Annexures- 9, 10 9  and 14 respectively. 

4.9. 	That your applicants beg to state that some of 

the similarly situated employees of the MS Department 

approached this Hon 'ble Tribunal through an Original 

Application No. 70 of 1997 praying for similar benefits 

and the Hon'bl.e Tribunal by its Judgement and Order dated 

7.4.94 passed In O.A. No. 70 of 1997 was pleased to allow 

the Original Application with a direction to the respon-

dents to give all the benefits to the applicants of the 

scale of pay of Motor Pump Attendants of Is. 260-400 

(flOw revised to .950-1500  on the recommendation bf the 

IVth Pay aommission). The recovered amount from those 

applicants shall be reitnded to them at any rate within 
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a period of three months from the date of receipt of 

that order. 

TheArmy Headquarter have decided to implement 

the Judgement & Order dated 7.4.97 passed in 0 .A • No • 70 

of 1997 vide their Order bearing No. 90237/3180/EIC 

(Legal-D)/243/GCAC.Ap dated 26.12.97 but the same benefit 

has been restricted to the applicants of O•.A. No. 70 of 

1997 although the Judgement and Order passed in O.A. 

No.70 of 1997 dated 7.4.97 is the Judgement in rem and 

as the present applicants are also similarly situated 

they are also entitled to the benefit of the Judgement 

and Order dated 7.4.97 passed in O.A. No. 70  of 1997 

and also the benefit of the order dated 26.12.97 issued 

in pirwance of the order dated 7.4.97 passed by the 

Hon 'b le Tribunal in 0 .A • No.70 of 1997 Further a group 

o f similarly situated HPAs of &ES department approached 

this Hon 'ble Tribunal through 0 .A. No.102/98 (Shri Bamesh 

Trasad Barn & Ors Vs. U.O.I. & Ors) and O.A. No. 313/98 

decided on 7.9.99 and the Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased 

to allow the Original Application in favour of the appli- '4 
cant by its Judgement & Order dated 7.9.99. 

Copy of the Judgement & Order dated 7.4.97 passed 

in 0 .A • No. 70/97 and Judgement & Order dt .7.9.99 

passed in 04. No. 313/98 and letter dt .26.12.97 are 

annexed hereto and marked as Anneres-1203 & 14. 
to 

4.10. That your applicants beg 4 state that the respon- 
dents while implementing the recommendation of the Vtb - 

	( 
Central Tay Commission the applicants have been paid arrear 

IM 

y; 
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pay and aflowances in the corresponding scale of Rs.95 0-

1500. However after payment of the arrears the respon-

dents have again started recovery of the amount which 

was paid to the applicants and said recoveries are 

still continuing on the plea that the applicants are 

not entitled to the oorre8ponding revised pay scale. 

In the instant application the applicants pray before 

the Hon 'ble Tribunal for an interim order direoting 

the respondents not to make any recovery till final 

disposal of this application. 

4 .11. 	That your applicants beg to state that the 

Govt. of India, Ministry of Defence have decided to 

implement the Judgement & O'der dated 7.4.97 passed In 

o 'A. No .70 of 1997 in - favour of those applicants of 

0.. 70/97. It is stated that In the letter dated 

26.12.97 isxed by the Under Secretary to the Government 

of India wherein it is stated that the applicants be 

given befit of scale of pay of Ba. 260-400  (revised 

950-1509) with effect from their respective date of 

promotion to the post of MPA and also stated that the 

applicants of 70 of 1997 are entitled for refund of 

amount if recovered. 

Therefore, izrther cause of action has arisen 

ahen the similarly situated applicants have been granted 

the benefit of the scale of Rø. 260-400 (Bevised Bs.950-

1500) with effect from their respective date of promotion 

to the post of NPA vide order dated 26 .12.97 therefore 

that applicants are also legally entitled for extension 
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of the benefit of the order of Govt. of India, Ministry 

of Defence as the present applicants are similarly situa-

ted like that of the applicants of 0.A. 70  of 1997 and 

ftka. O.A. No. 102/98 and 0.A. No.313/98. 

4.12. 	That this application is made bonafide and for 

the cause of justice. 

5. 	Grounds_for relief with leg4provisiona : 

5.1 • 	For that the applicants in fact working in the 

post of Motor Pump Attendant are redesignated 

as Fitter Geral Mechanic since last 17 years 

therefore they are entitled to be regularised 

in the post of }4PA with all consequential service 

benefits including monetary benefits. 

5.20 	For that the applicants were duly promoted to 

the post of MPA (now redesignated as Fitter 

General Mechanic) following the due prooet'dure 

of law and Trade Test. 

503. 	For that the applicants are not responsible for 

iaianoe of contradictory orders in the matter 

of promotion issued by the authorities to the 

post of Motor Pump Attendant as well as in the 

matter of fitment in the scale of Ra .260-400 

(Revised Rs.95 0-1500 ). 

5 04 • 	For that the applicants are still being utilised 

in the post of Motor Pump Attendant which are 

not being accepted by the higher. 

cj4 cj 
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5.5 • 	Authority, Eastern Command, Calcutta as reflected 

in the letter dated 9.12.96 for no fault of the 

applicants. 

5.6. 	For that the applicants are eligible to hold the 

post of NPA (Now redesignated as FGM) in all res-

pects and also entitled to be regularised from the 

date of their respective initial promotion i.e. 

with efiect from 5.9.1983. 

5.7, 	For that the applicants are entitled to retrospec- 

tive promotion in pirsuance of the order and ins-

tructions made in Government of India, Ministry of 

Defence letter dated 26.12.97 issued by the Under 

Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Defence, 

New Delhi In the light of Judgement and order 

passed by the Hon 'ble Tribunal, in 0 .A • No. 70 

of 1997 dated 7.4.1997. 

5080 	For that the applicants are low paid employees of 

the Government of India, Ministry of Defence and 

are entitled to at least one or two promotions in 

their service career in ternia of the recruitment 

policy. 

509. 	For that the decision of recovery of pay and allow- 

ances due to contrary orders issued by the respon-

dents are highly illegal, arbitrary and unfair. 

5919. For that the causes and sufferings of the appli-

cants has rightly been reflected in the recommen-

dation letter dated 9.12.96 of the Ohief Engineer, 

Shillong 2one, Shillong. 

fr( 
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5.110 	For that no action has yet been taken after a 

lapse of 17 years for regularisation of promotion 

to the post of MPA (flow redesiatre as FaN) in  

respect of the applicants by the respondents. 

5.12 • 	For that the applicants are entitled to get back 

the amount already recovered from their pay and 

allowances as they were In fact worked to the post 

of NPA (Now redesiiated as PaN). 

5.13. 	For that any Itirther recovery, if any will be 
irreparable 

caused !x=*kiz loss to the applicants. 

5.14 • 	For that non-consideration of promotion followIng 

the Judgemeni and decision of the Hon'ble Central 

Adniinistrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench In O.A. 

Nos. 70 of 1997, 109/96, 110/96 and102/98 and 

313/98 to the applicants who are similarly 

situated HPAs under the respondents. 

5.15. 	For that the action of the respondents are viola- 

tive of Articles 14 and 16 of the Constitution 

of India. 

6. 	Details of remedies exhausted 

That the applicants state they have no other 

altemative and other efficacious remedy than to file 

this application. Pepresentation through proper channel 

were submitted by the applicants to the competent authority 

but beither any relief has been granted to the applicants 

nor any reply to their representation has been received. 
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Matters not previously filed or pending witby 

other Co. 

That the applicants 1hrther declare that they had 

filed an 0 .A • before the Hon 'b le Tribunal but the same was 

dismissed for default due to the negligence of their counsel 

befoee admission but there was no fault on the part of the 

applicants but no Original Application/&tit or rit petition 

is pending before any of the Bench of the Tribunal or any 

other Court. 

Beliefs Soui 

In view of the facts and circumstances stated in 

paragraph 4 above, the applicants pray for the following 

reliefs 

8.1. That the respondents be directed to regularise 

the promotion of the present applicants to the 

post of I4PA (Now redesignated as Pitter General 

Mechanic) in the pay scale of Ba. 260-400  (Bevised 

Rs.950-1500) on the recommendation of the IVth 

Central Pay Commission and Ztirther corresponding 

revised scale following the recommendation of the 

Vth Central Pay Commission from tk date of their 

initial promotion in the light of the recommendation 

made by Chief Eg1neer, Shillong Zone, MBS, Wilm  

illong bearing letter No. 70111/1/A/3371/EBC(2) 

dated 9.12.96 (.Anneure-#  ) and also in the light 

of the Jadgement and Order dated 7.4.97 passed in 

0.A. No.70/97 (Annemre-M') and Judgement and 

Order dated 7.9.99 passed in 0 .A • No .31 3/98 

I 

qktt' 



(Anneure-'L) and also in terms of Govt • of India, 

Ministry of Defence letter bearing No. 90237/3180/ 

SIC (Iegal-D)/243/CC/x.AP dated 26.12.1997 isied 

by the Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, New-' 

Delhi, with retrospective effect with all consequ-

ential service benefits including monetary benelits. 

8.20 	That the respondents be directed not to make any 

recovery from the pay of the applicants so far as 

the promotion to the post of NPA is concerned. 

8.30 That the respondents be directed to reftmd the 

amount already recovered from the pay of the appli- 

cants in connection with their promotion to the 

post of MPA. 

8.40 Costs of the application. 

6.50 Any other relief or reliefs to which the applicants 

are entitled to, as the Hon 'ble Tribunal may deem 

fit and proper. 

9 • Interim relief praved for: 

airing pendenoy of this application, the applicants 

pray for the following interim reliefs : 

9.1. That the respondents be directed not to make any 

recovery from the pay and allowances of the appli- 

cents ao far as the promotion to the post of YXA 

is concerned till final disposal of this application. 

The above reliefs are prayed on the grounds explai-

ned in para€rapb 5 of this application. 

/c4 
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10 . 

This application is filed through Advocate. 

11.Tarticu lgre f I. 

Postal Order No 	0 

Date of Issue 	: 12 	/2.. eJ?JU) 

Issued from 	: G .P .0., Guwahat 1. 

Payable at 	: G .P .0., Gu'wahati. 

12. 	Lipt of enolozres. 

As stated In the. Index. 

..... Verification. 

g> , eJ( 21bót4 
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V .ER IPICATION 

I, Shri Badal Debnath, son èf LaJe 

aged about 	years working as Motor Bimp Attendant IF .G .M. 

In the office of the GarrisIon Engineer, Military ginee-

ring Service, Shillong, one of the applicants in this 

application and duly authorised by the other applicant 

to verify the statements made in the application and to 

sign this verification, therefore I do hereby declare 

after going through the statements made in this applica-

tion that the statements made in paragraphs 1 to 4 and 6 

to 12 are true to my kmi knowledge and the statements made 

in paragraph 5 are true to my legal advice and I have not 

suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the dy 

JOLJ of February, 2000. 

cCLaJ 	J) 

Signature. 



Annemre - 1 (series) 

GE 	P .T 0 .. No  .47 dated 24.11.86 Page  _hil 
L 	2 	 5 	 6 

Part Ivb) (Con t a.) 

30. MS 228920 	MPA(TY) Ref -GS Shillong PTO No .17/ 
Shri Bala Krishna 6/86. 
Sharma 	 For ' Promotion as MPA 

read " Promotion as Mate MPA 

For "Promoted to I4PA on proba- 
tion for 2 years. 

read " Promoted to mate (MPA) on 
probation for 2 years • 

For " in the scale of pay of 
Ps .260-6-290 -626 8 " 
365-1 	-8-390 -1 0-400/-P .M. 

read " in the scale of pay of 
5•210-4-226-435 0 EB 

290/- p.m. 

All other entries remain unchanged. 

31 • M3 229167 	NFL (TY) Re f • G. Shil].ong PfO 
Shri Sabab Nd • Ali 36/31/83 

For Promoted to NFL'1' 
read "Promoted to Mate (NFL )1' 

All other entries remain unchanged. 

MES 229-229148 	MPA(TY) 	Ref. G.Shiflong PTO No., 
Shri C .!.Lama 	 36/26/8. 

For 	Promoted to NFL 
read * Promoted to Mate NFL" 

All other entries remain unchanged. 

NES 229010 	NPA(TY) 	fief. GE Shillong FTC)  NO 

Shri Pherbok 	 36/27/83 
Diengdob 

For "Promoted to NFL" 
read "Promoted to Mate NFL" 

All other entries remain unchanged. 

sal- Illegible 
AGE 'V 

for GE Shillong. 
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GEShillong P.P.O. NO. 47 dpted 24 	8LjMe 10 Vf  

Part IV (b) (Contd.) 

Fixation of pay 

MES 229063 	MPA (PY) Ref. GE Shillong PiO No. 
Shri Nilthil Gh. 	 36/6/83 
Paul. 	 For 10  Promoted to MPA 

read u  Promoted to Mate (iA )e 

All other entries remain unchanged. 

MES  238551 	MPA (TY) 'Ref. GE Shillong PTO No. 
Shri Badal Deb- 	 36/32/83 
Nath. 	 For * Promoted to 14PA* 

	

read 	Promoted to Mate (NPA)" 

All other entries remain unchanged. 

MES 228527 	MPA (TY) 'Ref • GE Shillong PTO No 
Shri Nipendra - 	 36/29/83.. 
Paul 	 For 	Promoted. to MPA* 

	

read 	Promoted to Mate (MPA )' 

All other entries remain unchanged. 

MES 229110 	MPA (PY) 	Ref. GE Shillong PTO No 
Shri Biehikesh- 	 36/30/83 
Paul 

	

For 	Promoted to MPA* 

read 'Promoted to Mate (MPA) 

All other entries remain unchanged. 

Sd/- Illegible 
AGE (T) 

for GE Shillong. 
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GE  ShillongPTO_No. 50 dated 12.12.83 P@&LA __ 
1 	2_ 3 	4 	5 

Part IV (b) (Contd) 

Plxgt ion of 

M3 229063 
Sri Nikhil 
Oh. Paul. 

MS 22 350 1 
SriMulctar-
Singh. 

MPA (Prob) 29.8.83 
(hr) 

MPA (Prob) 29.8.83 
(P/n) 

Pay fixed provision-
sily at is.260/- p.m* 
being minimum in the 
scale of Ps.260-6-29 0- 
B -6-326 -8-366 -EB -8-

390-10-400/- P.M. in-
terms of Army Hq--In-
C's br, letter Not 
90270/89/SIC dated 
2 May83 and CODA No. 
2296/APP dt .17/18.10.83. 

-do - 

14E3 229010 	MPA (Prob) 29.8.83 
Sri Pherbok 
Diengdob 

MES 229148 	!4PA (Prob) 29.8.83 
Sri O4. llama 

-do - 

-do - 

 M.ES-228527 	)1PA (Prob) 29.8.83 -do- 
Sri Nipendra (P4T) 

i.1'aul. 

179 ME5229110 	I4PA (Prob) 29.8.83 
Sri Ti shikesh (P/k) 
Paul. 

 MS 	NPA (Prob) 29.8.83 -do 
Shri Saheb Md. (PAq) 
All. 

 MES-238551 	)A Prob) Service verified upto 31.3.83 
Sri Badal Deb from paid pay bil l. 
Nath. 

Sd/- Illegible. 

for Garrison Eng. 
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I Order No. 36 dated .9.8 
1 

Promotion 	 !iL!)_(Cofltd.!2 

MES/228527 	Mazdoor 29.8.83 Promoted to )IP/t on 
Sri Nripendra Q/Pt 	 probation for 2 years 
Oh. Paul 	 placed In position wef 

the same date. 

26.8.83 Seniority in the gde. 

MES/2291 10 	Mazdor 29.8.83 Promoted to ETA on 
Sri i?ishikesh 	 probation for 2 years 
Paul 	 placed In position 

ief the same date. 

26.8.83 Seniority In the gde. 

I4)S/NYA 	Mazdoor 	29.8.83 Promoted to )4PA on 
Sri Saheb Md. 	 probation for 2 years. 
All 	 placed in position wef 

the same date. 

26.8.83 Seniority In the gde. 

MES 238551 Mazdoor 	29.8.83 Promoted to MPA on 
Sri Bada]. Deb 	 probation for 2 years. 
Nath. 	 placed In positIon wef 

the same date. 

26.8.83 Seniority In the gde. 

authority : C 
dt. 

MES/229065 
Sri Kajaki 
anjan Deb 

Shillong letter No. (Sl.No. /3935/EIA 
26.8.83 to 29.8.83. 

It/Man 	1.7.1980 Eaned annual inoement 
Qs P/t 	 of 1!s.4/-p.m. in gde of 

L/Man raisIns Pay from 
Rs.242/- to 246/- p.m. 

Sd!- Illegible 
AGE (T) 

for GE, Shillong. 
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rt g Order 	a j83g6  

Part Iv(b) (Contd). 
Promotion. 

23. MES/226971 	Mazdoor 	29.8.83 Promoted to Mate on 
(TY) probation for years 

and placed In position 
wef the same date. 

26.8.83 Seniority in Gd. 

)4iSiYA 	Nazdoor 
Sri Padam Sdr. %/t. 

MES/228976 	Nazdoor 
Sri Jagat Singb 	/'t) 

29.8.83 Promoted to Mate on 
probalion for 2 years & 
placed in position wef 
the same date. 

26 .8.83 Seniority Inrd. 

29.8.83 Promoted to Mate on 
probation for 2 years 
and placed in position 
wef the same date. 

26 .8.83 Seniority in gde 

MES/228759 	Mazdoor 	29.8.83 Promoted to Mate on 
Sri Banjit 	(PlY) 	 probation for 2 years 
La]. Bai 	 and placed in position 

wef the same date. 

26.8.83 Seniority in the gde. 

MBS/229010 	Mazdoor 	29.8.83 Promoted to )A On 
Sri Perbok 	4l't) 	 probation for 2 years & 
Diengdoh 	 placed In position wef 

the same date. 

26 .8.83 Seniority In the gde. 

MESINYA 	Mazdoor 
Sri C.w. leina (cjt) 

29 .8.83 Promoted to MPA on 
probt ion for 2 years & 
placed in position wef 
the same date. 

26.8.83 Seniority in the gde. 

Authy I OWS Shillong letter No. 

(Si. No.1301/3935/EIA It. 26.8.83 	23 to 28 ) 

Sd/-Illegible 
AGE(T) 

For Garrison Engineer. 
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Annexure -2 

Headquarters Eastern Command 
Port Villiam, Calcutta-700021 

No. 131950/55/237/Engrs/.EIB(C) 	 10 Nov'86 

Chief &iglneer 
Shillong Zone, 
Calcutta flone, 
Siliguri Zone, 
Civil &gg Cell, OPB Calcutta. 
OC EST Manklndra 
GE EC Patna. 

PITMEp OP INDUSTRIAL WO1&RS OP MES IN THE PAY 
SCALES RECOMMENDED BY THE THIRD PAY COM11ISSION 
OP HPA TO SKILLED PAY SCALES. 

1. 	In accordance with Govt. of India, the Mm. of 

Def. letter No. 1(2)/SC/D(ECC)IC dt. 11.5.63, the post of MPA 

has been assiied the scale of pay of Rs.260400 In the cate-

gory of skilled worker. It followed that the feeder category 

to the post of category of NPA is to be semiekilled in the 

soale of pay of Rs.21 0-250 9 As per the then recruitment rules 

the MazdoOr/Chowkidars and Safaiwalas, an unskilled catego-

ries were eligible for promotion to the post of NPA after 

issue of Govt • letter dt • 11 May 83 without proper identifi 

cation of feeder category or seeking clarification due to 

changed position. Moreover, the 3-InC's 3r . identified the 

feeder category to )1PA as mate, vide their letter No.9 0270/89/ 

220 dt.20 Dec83 which was further clarified In their letters 

No.90270/89/BIC dt.11 July84 and 13Nov'84.But some of the 

formations In out Command probably not taking the instructions/ 

clarifications iszed by E-1n0's Br/this Hqrs. on the subject. 

in its right perspective continued to promote Mazdoors/Chowki-

dars and Safaiwalas to the post of I4PA. 

2 • 	The matter having been brought to our notice whether 

the Mazdoors/Chowkidars and Safaiwalas promoted to the post 
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of MA before the isze of 3-in-C'è Br. instructions dt.11 July, 

1994 should also be brought doi to the post of Mate MPA.) 

in the pay scale of Rs.210-290, was further taken up with 

E-in-C's Br. It has now been clarified by E-in-C 'Sr. letter 

(Copy enclosed) that the promotions of Mazdoor/Chowkidar 

and Safaiwala to the post of MPA In the scale of pay of 

Bs.260-400 after the issue of Govt* letter dt. 11 May, 83 

is highly irregular and they should be brought doin to the 

scale of Mate(MPA) in the pay scale of Re. 210-290. 

30 	In view of the position explained, the Nazdoor/ 

Ohowkidar/Safajwala who have been promoted to the post of 

MPA in the scale of pay of Re. 260-400 after the issue of 

Miii. of Defence letter dt. 11 May'83, should be prombted to 

the post of Mate (MP) In the pay scale of Re. 21 0-290 . The 

excess payment made to them on account of wrong promotion 

should be recovered. 

4. 	The complete report be given to this Hqrs. by 10th 

Dec'86 positively 

Please ack receipt. 

Sd/-N.3. Dhillion 
(TI 

Copy to 	 for Chief Engineer. 

All oqj 

All E/AGE (Indep), Fngr Park. 
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ARMY HEADUARTEP3 
Engineer-ln-Ohief'e Branch 
DHQI  P.O. New Delhi 110011. 

90270/89/EIC(3) 	 22 O ct 86 

Chief &igineer 
HQ Eastern Command 
Op lcutta21 

PITNET OP IN]XJSTRIAL QOKEBS OP MES iT THE PAY 
SCALE REMMDBD BY THE ThIiD PAY COMMISSION OP 
1v1P4 TO SKILi]) PAY SCALES. 

1 • 	Beference your letter No . 1 31950/55/218/&igrs/EIB(c) 
dated Sep'86. 

2. 	The category of )4PA was semi-skilled trade and hence 
placed in the PSY scale of Bs.210-290 on the recommendation 
of the Third Pay Commission w.e.f. 01 June 73. As a result 
of fitment of Industrial workers of MES in the Pay scales 
recommended by the ECO issued vide Ministry of Defence 
letter No.1(2)/80/D(ECC/IC) dated 16 Oct'81 this category 
was fitted in the pay scale of Ba. 210-290. However In the 
subsequent orders issued by Ministry of Defence vide letter 
No. 1(2)/80/D(E0C/I0 dated 11 May'83 the post of MPA was 
fitted in the pay scale of Be .260-400 for which the feeder 
categories were to be identified from the apy scale of R.210-
29 0. Therefore, Mazdoors/Showkjdars and Safaiwalas were to be 
promoted In the pay scale of Rs.210-'290 upto 11 Mat83 when 
the Government issued order Lor upgrading the post of NPA 
toRs.260-400. After issue of the Govt. orders dated 11 May 83 
when the Government issued order for upgrading the post of 
MPA to B. 260-400. .kfter issue of the Govt. orders dated 
ii May 083 the fedder category to the post of }IPA in the pay 
scale of Ra. 210-290 was Identified as Mate (14P&). There-
fore the promotion orders of Mazdoors/Chowkidars/Safaiwala 
to the pay scale of Rs.260-400 are considered highly irregu]ar. 

39 	In view of the positition explained above, the ap pay 
fi,ation cases of such of the Mazdoors/Chowkjdars and 
Safaiwalas who have been promoted to the post of MPA w.e.f. 
ii .5.83 be fitted In the pap scale of Ba. 210-290. &titable 
instrnctions be ised to the concerned units to amend the 
promotion orders immediately and place them in semi-skilled 
pay scale of Ba. 210-290 as Mate (I4PA). 

Sd/-xxxxxxx 
( K.B. SETHI) 

Cci. 
Dir. Pers(MES) 

for Engineer-In-Chief. 
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Headquarters 

Spread Eagle Pal is 
Shillong 

7081 1/1-A/3371/1fic(2) 

Headquarters 
Chief Engineer 
Eastern Command 
brt Wi1lian 

Oalcutta-21. 

Regularisation of promotion of MI'As (Nov PGM8) vis-a- 
vis consideration of ectension of benefit of CAT 
Guwahati Bench Judge!nent dated 29 .6.9 0  (0 .A • No. 
144/89 and 0.A. No.196/89 to all affected As(Now 
PMs).under O, Shillong area. 

1 • 	Reference Meghalaya MRS Civilian orkers' Union 

Memorandum hearing No. }U/09/Corr/96 dated 26 Jun96 addre-

ased to OWE Shiflong copy endorsed to this 1 amongst other 

(Thotostat copy enclosed). 

20 	P1lowIng comments are offered as above referred 

memo ran dun : - 

3. 	Bokgund of the case  

(a) About 40 members of Mazdoors/Qhowkjdars/3fajwa1aa 

of Shiliong area were promoted to the grade of )4PA 

(Now PGM) re-des1gated as (PGM) In between the year 

1982 to 1984 in accordance with old rat recruitment 

rules published In B-in-C's standing order (1971) 

print and after they have duly qualified In trade test a* 

as per syllabous. In accordance with said recruitment 

rules 4azdoor/Chowkidar/fajwala whose pay scale was 

196-232 (Pre-revised) (750..943 revised) were the feeder 

categories for promotion to }4PA (Now PM) and pay scale 

of NPA at that time was 210-90 pre-revised ( 200-

1150 revised ). 

Contd...,. 
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(b) 	Based on the recommendations of Bxpert Classification 

• 	 Committee report, Government of India, Ministry of 

Defence vide their letter No.1(2)/80/D(ECC/IC) dated 

11 May'83 . In this co*ieotion please refer Govt. ov 

India Min of Def. letter cited above revised the pay 

:kktxpzF scale of )A Now (PaM) from 210-290 to 260-400 

wef 16 Oct'81, As a reilt of this futmetrt, all the 

MPA (Now PGM) who have since been promoted from 

Mazdoor/Chowkjdar/Safaj,alas upto the year 1984, in 

their area were fitted in the revised scale 200-400 

by the respective Ga in their area. 

(e) 	However, at a later date vice your H4 letter No.13195 0/ 

55/237/Bngrs/EIfi(C) dated 10 Nov 86 had held that 

fitment in the revised pay scale of MPA3 (Now PaMs) 

those who have been promoted from Mazdoor/Chowkidars/ 

Safaiwala after 16 Oct 81 is irregular and they are 

regdired to be reverted to the scale of 210-290 and 

their promotions would be treated as Mate (I4PA) and firther 

they can be considered for promotion only after they 

have completed 3 yra service in the grade of Mate (MPA). 

(d) 
	

Accordingly, Ct3 Shillorig issued instructions to all 

Gs and based on directive of your nQ as mentioned in 

(c), above, had isxed reversion order by placing all 

MPAs as Mate (I4PA) wef their original date of promotion 

and after calculating their completion of 3 years 

service in the grade of Mate4lPA promoted them as F1PA 

(Skilled) in the pay scale of Ps. 260-400 by amending 

our earlier promotion order. 

Con'td...... 
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The above direction of your H. has been fzrther modi-

fled vide para 3 of E-in-C's Branch, A.HQ. Nov Delhi 

letter No. 90270/29/EIc dated 17 Jun85 with the direc-

tion that promotion from Mate (IPA.) to skilled grade of 

IA in the pay scale 260-400 would be subject to passing 

of trade test and selection by a DPO. 

Thid has resulteda gap in technical formalities and 

as such 00 Shillong amended promotion order from Mate 

(I4PA) to )A () has also been held as irregular by 

higher Hs and obviously a case for regularisation of 

their promotion has been taken up with -in-C'g Branch, 

AHQ, New Delhi vide your i1 letter No. 1 31506/2/1417/ 

&grs/IC(P) dated 27 May96. 

4. 	_d&ents 

(a) Being aggrieved with aforesaid direction of the 

department, some ).4PA 's (Now PGMs) had approached 

the jurisdiction of various Tribunals and simi-

.larly few }As of Narangi and AGE(I) Panglya 

also approached the jurisdiction of OAT Guwahati 

Bench has wherein the Judgement of. CAT Guwahat I 

Bench has gone in favour of the petitioners • In 

this connection kindly refer copies of judgements 

of CAT Guwahati Bench enclosed with the memorandum 

of the Workers' Union. The gist of the judgement 

is appended below : 

PACTS : Miri Upon Charidna Ba.koti and three others as 

well as Shni Parasuram Sharma and others of GE 
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Narangi and AGE(i) Rangiya respectively were initially 

appointed as unskilled Group 'D' orkers Uke Mazdoors, 

Safaiwala etc. All of them qualified in the trade test 

for promotion and were promoted to the scale of Motor Pump 

Attendant by orders dated 27.8.1984 and 08.7.1984 respec-

tively. The scale of pay of Motor Pump Attendant as shovin  

in the orders was 260-400. In 1987, however, the terms and 

conditions of their appointment to the promotional post of 

Motor Pump Attendant bearing tie scale of pay of Rs.210-290 

from July and August, 1984s, have been changed. Being aggri-

eved by this order the petitioners invoked the jurisdiotion 

of Tribunal by filing applications under Section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985, and after bearing the 

counsel for both the application CAT Judgement held as 

stated in woceding paragraph ;- 

(o) HELDSIn our opinion none of the various orders of 

Army Headquarters on which the respondents rely can 

have retrospective effect • None of the explicity even 

says that they will take effect from a retrospective 

date, the clarification or direction given by your I 

in the letter dated 10.11.86 cannot be sustaIned. All 

the applicants shall be given the benefit of the 

scale of Motor Pump Attendant's scale of pay 950-1500 

from the date of their first promotion In 1984 and 

shall be allowed to draw all allowances and increments 

in that scale. 

OWE Shillong further directs the opposite parties that 

no recovery on account of over payment of pay and 

allowances of the applicants d4e to re-fixation of 
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from 1984 onwards shall be made. If 
I 
any recovery on this account 

bs already been made the amount shall be refUnded to the applicants. 

(d). 	InC's Directiye 

As a reilt of this CAT Guwahati Bench, Jud€ement, department 

has already instructed to C Guwahati vide E1C's Branch 

AH4 New Delhi letter No. 90237/31 801 IC0 dt.22 Mar'91 in 

favour of the petitioners. However, other similar cases have 

now requested that the benefit of this Judgenient be extended 

•to them. 

. 	 the case. 

A case for regularisatiOn of promotions of HPAs KNow P(;Ns) 

as already been taken up with higher HQs vide your RQ Letter No. 

31506/2/1417/grs/IC( 2)  dt.27 May'96. It however, appears that 

ffected workers mho have approached through their workers' Union 

or early implementation of CAP Guwahati Bench Judgement dt • 29 

un'90 are likely to approach the jurisdiction of the said CAT 

iting this Judgement as reference in case redressal is not 

given by the department. 

1eo omm4j9ZL. 

To avoid litigation, it is recommended that benefit of CAP 

wahati Bench Judgement dt • 29 Jun90  may be extended to all affec' 

d NI.k a under CAP Shillong area as requested by them through 

ix' 1Workers Union. Also the decision of E-I-'C's Branch on the 

hject (ref pam 5 above) may please be expedited. 

Sd!- Jaster Synrem 
AC I 

to S 	 Pox' Chief Thgineer 
CWE -I I -for in format ion with ref to your Vett er No 
1846/377/EIA Dated Oct.'96. 
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EGISTETED IPH AD 

GE (Vayu Sena) Karyalaya Shillong 
Office of the GE(AP) Shillong 
Elephant Pails Camp 
Nonglyer Post 
Shiliong - 793009. 
07 Aug 91. 

Chief Engineer 
10 Eastern Command 
Port IJilliam 
calcutta- 700 021. 

PITNENT OP IN]JSTRILL JOKERS OP MES IN TEE PAY SCAIES 
11EOO14MDED BY THE THIRD PAY COMMISSION OP MPA TO 
SKILLED PAY SCALES. 

10 	Eeferenoe your 1A letter No .1 3195O/2927/igrs/EIR (C) 
dated 21 Jun'91. 

2. 	Clarification regarding rule position of the case as 
explained vide your HQs letter No.131950/7/2667,igrs/I1?(C) 
dated 23 Aug'89 has been explained to the individual aE as 
desired. Now both Shri Dhan P)(ahadur Lama and Shri 'ain Bahadur 
Thapa desires that they may now please be fitted in the higher 
scale of Rs.260-400 i.e. in the grade of MPA (5K) at least 
after completion of three years of service in the semi-skilled 
grade (i.e. Mate (MPA) wef 19 Xug'85 in accordance with your 
$ letter No.131950/7/1981/igrs/EIR(C) dated 08  Apr'86 and CWE 
&illong letter No.1046/441/EIA dt.21 pr'86 (Copy enclosed ). 

30 	In view of above this office PTO 51 Nos. 20,21,22 and 
26 of1991 notifying  all the relevant MW= casuali-ties and pay 
fixation profozina in respect of Shri Dhan Bahadur Lana and ri 
am Bahadur Thapa are forearded herewith for your further nece-

eary action towards fixation of their pay under BPR 1986 under 
revised scale i.e. 950-1500 at your earliest. 

iolo As above 	 Sd/- D.K. Gua 
AGE (Pig) 

NPON ORIGINAL 	 Por Garrison &igineer 
copy to : 
AGE S/H(AP) Shillong : 

This office PTO Sl.Noe. 20 9,21,22 and 26 duly amending/ 
notifying cagialities regarding pay fixation/fitnient of tour 

are forwarded hdrewitb for your immediate action for clal- 
• ming arrears bill in respect of Shri D.B • Lama and Shri B .B • Thapa 
as well as preparation of recovery statement and deduction accor-
dingly in respect of Shri P.!. Dey and Shri Nd. !fasln. 
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Reminder No.1 
Office of the GB(AP) Shillong 
Elepbant Jll8 Camp 
NIoglyér Post 
Shillong-9 

I 
	 1 003/O/APA/1 986 /5O4/IR 

AG /M (F) Shillonge 

FITT OP INIXJSTRIAIi ØX)PKEflS OP }E3 31T THE PAY 
SCA1S BECOI*DD BY THE THIRD PAY CO4}4ISSION 
OP MAP TO SKILIED PAY SCAL1$. 

1 • 	Reference this office letter No .1003/C/RTA/1986/ 

490IEIR dated 07  Aug '91. 

2. 	Please intimate the voucher No. and date under - 

which over payment was recovered from affected individuals. 

3d!- D.IC. Sen 

(D.K. s) 
AGE 'V 

for GE (A)?) Shi]lcvng. 
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R-eminder -  N 

Office of the GE(AP) Shillong 
Elephant Polls Oà.mp 
Nonglyer Post 
Shfl].ong - 793009 

1 003/c/ 1PA/1986/5o5/EI 

AGE/E/i! (AP) Shillong. 

PITNETP OF INJSPPIAL WRKERS OP THE I'1BS PAY SCALES 
BE(OIDED BY THE THID PAY COMMISSION OP ?PA TO 
SKILLED PAY SCALES. 

1. 	Reference this office letter No.100310,44pA/1986/ 

490/EIP dated 7.8.9 1 and 1003/C/PA/1986/504/I dated 

2.4 .92. 

20 	 Please intimate the present position of the case 

as the higher authorities is pressing bard of the same. 

Sd/ D.K. Sen 

(D.K. SEN) 
AGE (Tech) 

for GE (A) Shillong. 



To 
The Eligineer-in-Chief, 
Aimy }, 

MP1 
ibject: Implementation of the judgement of Central-

Administrative Tribunal passed by Hon'ble 
Central Administrative Tribunal Calcutta in 
Original Application No. 796 of 1987 Hon'ble 
Central Administrative Tribunal. 
Gauhati in 0 A • No.144/89. 156/89 and 0 .A. 
No. 70 of 1997. 

( Through proper channel ). 

Si i', 
iith due respect and humble su.bmission I have the 

honour to bring to your kind notice the following facts 

for favour of your sympathetice consideration and favourable 

orders - 

That Sir, I was enrolled in G.E. Shillong (M.E.S) 

sometime in the year 1971. 

That I was promoted to the post of M.P. A vide 

11 .T.0. No. 36 dated 5.9.83. 

That my pay was fixed at Rs. 260/- P.M. in the pay scale 

of Ba. 260-400 vide PTO No. 50 dated 12.12.83 and I was 

paid in the scale till June 1988. 

That unfortunately my promotion to the post of M.P.A. 

was Trmed as a promotion of Mate (1TA) under PTO No. 47 

dated 24.11.86 and my pay was fixed in the pay scale of 

Bs. 210-290/- vide PTO No. 47 dated 24.11.86. 

That thereafter a s.i.m of Ba. 4346/- was reoovered/ 

from my pay bill. 

That by order and ju.dgernents passed by the Hon'ble 

Central Administrative Tribunal, Calcutta and Gauhati as 

cited above under reference, the Hon'ble Tribunal has 

directed the Govt. to give all the benefits to the 

applicants, who had approached the Hon'ble Tribunal for 
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refessal of their grievances when their promotion was 

terminate as Mate (M?A) and their pay was refixed in the 

lower scale of Rs. 210/- to 299/- . The Hon'ble Tribunal 

even want to the extreme of directing the Government to 

refund the recoveries made from some of the applicant. 

	

8, 	That a s I am one of the victim whose promotion was 

desiated as Mate (MEA), pay fixed in scale of IRs. 210/-

to IRs.290/- and recoveries made. I pray that in peranoe 

of the order of the Hon 'ble Tribunal my case be considered 

and all the benefits due to me be given to me and the 

recoveries already made be refunded to me. 

	

9. 	That I am filing this instant petition most bonafidly 

Jand in the interest of justice as the law of the land does 

not encourage discrimination. 

In view thf the above it is most humbly prayed that 

your honour would be graciously pleased to consider my prayer 

most sympathetically and for this act of kindness shall 

ever pray. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully, 

MESNo. 22918 C.W. Laina 
P.G.M EA Section 

b/Divi sion 
G.E. Shillong. 



The gineer-in-thief, 
Army H., 

ibjeot : Implementation of the judgement of Central 
Administrative Tribunal passed by Hon'ble 
Central Administrative Tribunal Calcutta in 
Original Application No. 796 of 1987 Hon'ble 
Central Administrative Tribunal Gauhati In 
O.A. No. 144/89. 156/89 and O.A. No.70 of 1997. 

( Through proper channel ), 

iith due respect and bumble submission I have the 

our to bring to your kind notice the following facts 

for favour of your sympathetice consideration and favourable 

rders :- 

	

i) 	That Sir, I was enrolled in A/P sometime in the year 

977. 

That I was promoted to the post of M.P.A. vide 

.T.O. No. 36 dated 5.9.83. 

That my pay was fixed at 1s. 2601- P .M • in the pay 

cale Rs. 260-400 vide PTO N0.50 dated 2.12.83 and I was paid 

n the scale till June 1988. 	 - 

That unfortunately my promotion to the posl of M.P.A. 

as termed as a promotion of Mate (MPA) under PTO No • 47 

ated 24.11.86 and my pay was fied in the pay scale of 

a. 210-290/- vide PTO No. 47 dated 24.11.86. 

That thereafter a sum of Rs. 6620/- was recovered 

my pay bills. 

That by order and judgement a passed by the Hon 'ble 

entral Administrative Tribunal, Calcutta and Gauhati as 

ited above under reference, the Hon'ble Tribunal has 

irected the Govt. to give all the benefits to the 

rp 
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applicants, io had approached the Hon'ble Tribunal for 

refre seal of their grievances uber, their 

promotion was termed as Mate(MIA) and their pay was refixed 

in the lower scale of Bs. 210/- to 290/- . The Hon'ble - 

Tribunal even want to the extreme of directing the Government 

to refund the recoveries made from some of the applicant. 

8. 	That as I am one of the victim Inose promotion was 

desiiated as Mate (MPA), pay fixed in Scale of Be. 210/-

to Re. 29 0/- and recoveries made. I pray that in perance 

of the order of the Hoi'ble Tribunal my case be considered 

d all the benefits due to me be given to me and the 

coveries already made be refUnded to me. 

That I am filing this in stant petition most bonafid ly 

d in the interest of justice as the law of the land does 

at encourage discrimination. 

In view of the above it is most humbly prayed that 

our honour would be graciously pleased to consider my 

rayer most Vmpathetically, and for this act of kindness 

11 ever P±ay. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully, 

MS NO.238551 B.C. Debna-th 
P.G.M. 	Section 
G.E. Shiong. 
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NBGHALAYA MES CIVILIMi W3.URS' UNION SKILIONG 
(1cIsTED AND ATILIIApED VITH ADEP) 
0/0 aarrison Engineer Shillong Divii, Shillong- 793 002 

Begistrat ion No .42 
Affiliation No.121 

ef No. MBIT/09/Corr/96 	Date 26th June 1996. 

To 
The Commander *orks &ig1neers, 
Spread Eagle &JIB Camp 
Shillong 79 3011 . 

Subject : REGULABISATION OF P1OMOTION OP MPA8 TPOMOTED 1ROM 
MAD0OB, CH)CIDAS AND SAPAIIØALAS. 

Dear Sir, 

1 • The following dOcuments in connection with regularisation 
of promotion of MPAB promoted from I4azdOors, Chowkidars and 
Safaiwalas are forwarded herewith for favour of your perusal 
and immediate implementation Va please. 

Thotostat copy of OAT Guwahati Bench judgement dated 
29.6.90- 

Review petiton filed by department dated 10 '9.9 0(Thojostat). 

(o) Judgement on review petition of CAT Guwahati Bench dated 
20.11.90 ( Thotoatat). 

Thotostat copy of R -1n-C t s branch letter No.9 02370/3180/ EXC(3) dated 22 Mar.'91. 

Photo stat copy of QWE Guwahaji letter No .iOl6/Court/122/ 
EINB dated 01 Apr. 91. 

Copy of CAT Ernakulam Bench judgemerxlj dt.15 Jan 1992. 

2 • It would be seen from above judgements that !QAø promoted 
from Mazdoors, Chowkidars and Safaiwalas are entitled benefij 
of pay scale of Re.260-400 (No950-1500) from the date of 
their original promotion as MPA* Farther applicability of 
Tribunals judgement to be extended to all similarly placed 

I  individuals by the department. 
1  would, therefore, request you to kindly implemt the 

judgenient within one month of receipt of this 3.etter and further 
a discussion between you and reps of this Union may please be 
arranged immediately to sort out the matter amicably. 

Thanking you and with regards, 

Copy to S Yours faithfully, 

I • GE, EC Calcutta, 2. CE K 	
3d!- ( K.. Mu pJ )

General Secretary 3. All GEs 4. All Joint Secy. 
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CENTRAL A])4INISTRATIVJE PBIBIThTAL 
GtTWAHATI BENCH W GU14AHATI 

Original Application No .144(C)/1989 & 196 (0/1989 

Date of decision SO The day of 29 th June 199 0  

Shri Pararam Deka & Another 
N.E .3. No • 225415 workIng as Pump House Operator 
Under Asstt. Garrison Engineery Bangiya, Posted 
at Changsari. 

-Va- 	 Petitioner 

Union of India (Through Headquarters Chief Engineer, 
Eastern Command, Fort 'Williams, Calcutta-'21, 'West- 
Bengal )uir 

ii) Commander, Works Engineer (Indeep) 
M.E.S., Rangiya, Assam. 

I.... 	 spondents. 

For the Applicant 	Mr. J.L. Larkar, Advocate. 

For the Respondents 	Mr. S. Au, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

-AND- 
Mr. G. Sharma, Addi. 0.G.S.0 

Shri Upen Chandra Kakoti, & Others 
Son of SrI Kandra Chandra Kakoti 
0/0. GE, Nar€ngi, P.O. Satgaon, 
Guwahati-27. 	 ..... 	Petitioners 

	

1) 	Commanders orks Engineer, G.E., Nareggi, 
P .0 • Satgaon, Guwahat i -27. 

Chief Engineer, H.Q. Eastern Command, Fort lWilhIam, 
Calcutta- 27. 

Engineer in Chief, Army Headqaarte, Engineer-in-Chief's 
Branch D}, P.O. New Delhi. 

Garrison Engineer, Narengi Division, Post - Satgaon, 
Gu'wahati- 781 027. 

Assistant Garrison Engineer, Narengi DvIeion, P .0. 
Satgaon, Guwahati-27. 

Union of India, Represented by Engineer-In-Chief, 
Army Headquarters, DIR, New Delhi 110011. 

0000009 Respondents. 
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For the Applicant 
	

Mr. B. Banerjee, Advocate 
Mr. A. Dasgupta, Advocate 

For the Pespondt 
	

S Mr. G. Sharma r , Addi. O.G.3.C. 

CORAM: 

THE HON 'BLE SHPI X .P • ACHAPYYA, VICE-CHAIRMAN, 

AND 

THE HOW 113LE SHRU.C. ROY, ADM]1 ISTRAT lyE MEMBER. 

Vhether reporters of local papers may be allowed to 

see the judgement ? 

To be referred to the Reporters or not ? Yes 

iether Their Lordehips wish to see the 'air 

copy of the judgement ? 
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_J U_D_GEJ4JNT 

J.C. BOY 	Since the facts and law Involved In the two 

'cases are similar, we are disposing of both the oaae by 

tbe following common ordet. 

2. 	In 0 .A • No .14489 the applicants are Shri Parazram - 

& another, In 0.A. 196/89 the applicants are Shri Upen 

andra Kakoti and three others. The applicants were Initially 

skilled Group 'D' workers like Mazdoor, Safaiwala etc • of 

S working in the Establishment of Assistant Garrison Engi- 

er Rang&ya, In the case of the first group of applicants 

d under Garrison Engineer Narangi In the case of second 

of applicants. All of them qualified In trade test for 

romotion and were promoted to the skilled grade of Motor 

u.mp Attendant (NPA for short) by orders dated 27.8.1984 and 

.7.1984 respectivey. The scale of pay of MPA in the promo- 

ion orders are show as Bs. 240/- to 400/- In the case of 

the group of the applicants. Although they were working 

Rangiya and Narani, both of these eatablishmts of MES 

i1b under the control of Commander works Engineer, Guwahati 

(b1E for short). In 1987 9  however, the terms and conditions 

of their appointment to the promotional post were changed 

with retrospective effect. All the applicants were dotigraded 

tc the posts of Mate (NPA) bearing the Pay scale of Rs. 210-

29 0/- from the date of their first promotion In July and 

i. st, 1984 • They were however Promoted to MPA on the scale 

Re. 260-400/.. after they completed three years as Mate (MPA) 

the lower scale. These orders were ised In 1987 and In 

199. BY this time the scale of pay of Mate (MI'A) and MPA 
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were altered to Re. 800-1150/- and Rs. 950-1500/- respectively. 

The MS authorities not only doigraded the applicants from 

MPA to Mate (MA) with retrospective effect but also ordered 

recovery of the amounts of pay & allowances draxi by them 

in excess of the lower scale of pay beginning from 1984- The 

order of recovery, however, was stayed by an Interim order 

of this Tribunal at the admission stage. 

30 	On behalf of the. respondents Col. K.P. Singhp WE filed 

the eritten reply. None of the facts outlined In the previous 

paragraph were disputed In this written statement • It was 

stated that the category of NA was placed in the skilled 

grade with the pay scale of Re. 260-400/- by an order of Army 

,eadqaart ers dt. 20.5.1983. But by the subsequent order 

t. 20.12.1983 the Army Headquarter ordered that unskilled 

roup 'D' employees who passed the trade test for )A were 

ot eligible for promotion to the skilled grade directly. An 

ntermediate stage in sema-skilled grade called Mate (MPA 

'as created which served as the feeder grade for the 3killed 

ategoTies. In October 1985 further clarifications were issued 

egarding promotion to MPA cadre. In consequence of these, the 

respon dents submits, there was some room for do about now 

4ou 'D' employees were to be promoted to the MPA grade. 

$nsequently the orders issued in July and August 1984 when 

the applicants were first promoted, erroneously showed them 

promoted to the skilled grade of MPA directly. Clear instruc-

tions were issued on 10.11.1986 by the Headquarter,.]aster 

C1mmand (Annexure-6) wherein the higher MES authorities ordered 
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that wherever this error was made it was to be rectified 

by taking the following measures (a) that trade tested group 

'D' employees were to be brought first on the semi-skilled 

grade of Mate (?A) In the scale of Re .210-290/- and (b) that 

the excess among pai& to such promoted employees on account 

of wrong promotion should be recovered • The respondEnts 

argued that since the error was administrative in nature 

it was rectified. There was no need to issue wither a 

show cause notice or giving any opportunity for explaining 

their case to the applicants. It is firther stated that the 

recovery of eess payment @R.100/- p.m. is a very small 

amount and within the means of the affected parties. 

40 	We heard Mr. J.I. Sarkar the learned counsel for the 

petitionex' In 0 .A • No.144/69 and Mr. S. Au, Sr. Standing 

Counsel for the Central Government assisted by Mr. G. Sharma 

the learned standing counsel, In 0 .A. No.196/89, we hear 

Mr. A. Dasgupta the learned counsel for the petitioners and 

Mx'. G. Sharnia jibe impugned orders of the unilateral dow-

gradation of the rank and fixation in the lower scale on 

the ground of natural justice. They also challenged the order 

of recovery from the pay of the applicants after the lapse 

of three or even four years on the ground that this is 

against the provisions of law. The pointed out that this 

Tribunal has consistently disallowed such recoveries even 

ben the excess payment was made due to 'nonafide mistake 

on the part of the authorities. In these cases:, the learned 

counsels contended, that the pay was correctly fixed on 
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promotion and the question of doigraded petitioners status 

and giving them lower emoluments after the lapse of three 

or four years were unwarranted and unlawful. The learned 

standing counsels on the other hand maintained at the time 

of bearing first promotion to the applicants, the rules of 

promotion from unskilled grade of the MES to the various 

higher grades of semi-skilled and skilled grades were at 

the stage of formulation at the policy level. The applicants 

were directly promoted from unskilled vorkers to skilled 

workers without passing through the feeder grade of semi- 

skilled worker as a rezlt of mistake on the part of the 

local controlling authority • &ch mistake, the learned 

standing counsels contended, can be rectified. The standing 

counsels' case was that the fluid situation obtaining 

between 1983 to 1986 was finally settled by the igineer-in-

Chief. Headquarters Basteni Command's letter dated 10.11.1986 

(Annemre B'6 in O.A. No.144/89). The opposite parties' case, 

therefore, is that no illegally was committed by the ath se - 

quent order as the applicants were required to Pass tbrou€h 

the feeder trade of Mate (MI'A) before promotion to the grade 

of I4PA. 

5. 	We are not convinced by the argument of the learned 

standing counsels that on order passed erroneously due to 

administrative mistake can be rectified unilaterally in 

pursuance of public policy. This is particularly so because 

in this case the applicants were not even given an oppotunity 

to state their case. In the case of X.I.epbard V. Union of 
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India, 1988(I) SIJ 105, the Hon'ble &lpreme Court considered 

and expressed their views on the circumstances where the 

principle of natural justice must be applied • The Court 

conclused that these principles may not have universal applica-

tion when Government exercises it legislative power, but at 

the same time held that for all administrative section of the 

Government the principles of natural justice have to be fully 

observed. My Lord Rangenath Nishra, J speaking for the Bench 

in paragraph 13 of the judgement stated as follows 

'Pair play is a part of the public policy and is a 
quarantee for justice to citizens. In our system of 
Bale of law every social agency conferred with power is 
required to set fairly so that social section would be 
xI Iriffal just and there would be ±lirthernesa of the 
well-being of citizens. The rules of naturaijuetice 
have developed with the growth of civilisation and the 
content thereof is often considered as a proper measure 
of the level of civilisation and Rule of law Prevailing 
in the community. Man within the social frame has 
struggled for centuries to bring into the community 
the concept of fairness and it has taken scores of 
years for the rules of natural justice to conceptually 
enter into the field of social aotivi'ties.* 

60 	. Even in the case of an undisputed administrative 

error like wrong fixation of pay giving higher benefits to 

an employee, when this is sought to be rectified after the 

lapse of years, such action of the employer was not allowed 

eon sistantly by this Tribunal • For example, in the case 

of Nilkantha S.iah V. Union of India & Ors., 1987(3) SliT 

(CAT) 306, the calcutta Bench of the Tribunal held that 

over payment on account of pay & allowances wrongly £i*ed 

by the employer and not caused by the employees mistake 

cannot be recovered after long years. Again in the case of 

C.S. Bedi V. Union of India reported in AIR 1989(2) 510 the 
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principal Bench of the Tribunal held that rectification of 

an order re1ting In adverse civil consequence to an emplo- 

yee cannot be done without issuing him a show cause notice. 

We are in ±\zll agreement with this whole some principle laid 

dot by this Tribunal and find that the impugned orders of 

subsequently do.ti grading the applicants from }4PA to Mate (MPA) 

are reducing their pay scale cannot be sustained. This is par-

ticular]..y so becwtse the consequential excess payment was 

ordered to be recovered after 3 years or more. Ve quote below 

a portion of para 7 of the Judgement in the case of Nilkantha - 

Shah, V. Union of India delivered by the Division Bench of the 

Calcutta Bench on 11.2.1987. 

'4flaen the applicant was given the benefit of 
revised pay, he was not aware that he would 
have to pay back the excess amount drai and 
be spent the amount according to the pay scale 
that he enjoyed. Any deduction at this late 
stage definitely causes hardship to the applicant. 
It is also quite clear that the applicant was 
not responsible or for the non-detection of the 
mistake of the Department for a long seven years. 

In that case recovery of the amount of over payment 

of more than Rs. 13,000 due to wrong fixation of pay gave rise 

to the cause of action. The government ordered recovery 

of 50% of the amount after waiving the remaining amount 

on comp€nsioriaje ground. But this recovery was not allowed 

by this judgement • The facts in so far as the recovery 

in these cases are concerned, are not dissimilar from 

Shah's case. The only difference is that the opposite parties 

p±tim has not been able to establish that the higher 

grade and pay scale given to the applicants on their 

promotion in 1984 was given only due to mistake only. In 
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our opinion none of the varios orders of Army Headquarters 

on which the respondents rely can have retrospective effect. 

None of them explicitly even says that they will take effect 

from a tetrospective date. The clarification or direction 

given by the Headquarter, Eastern Command In its letter 

dated 10.11.1986 cannot be sustained. Even if there were 

compelling circumstances why the J:z order should have retros-

pective effect, the affected person should at least have 

been given opportunity  of explaining his case. Since this 

opportunity was not given the applicants were denied 

natural justice. 

7. 	In the rezlt both the applicants suceed. We 

direct that all the applicants shall be given the benefit ó 

of the wale of pay Motor Pump Attendant's scale of pay 

Rs.950-1 500 from the date of their first promotion in 1984 

and shall be allowed to draw all allowances and increments 

in that scale • We further direct the opposite parties that 

no recovery on account of over payment of pay and allow-

,ances of the applicants due to re-fixation of Pay from 

1984 onwards shall be made • If any recovery  on this a000un* 

has already been made the among shall be refunded to the Lppucants. The above orders shall be implemented by the 
hppoaite parties as early as possible and In no case with 

x period exceeding 90 days from the date of the receipt 

of this order. There will be no order as to costs. 

agree 	 Sd/- 3 .0 • 

29.6.90 
Sd!- K.P. Acharya 	 Member 

29.6.90 
Vice Chairman. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADM]ISTRTIVE TRIBUNAL 
GU4AHATI BEN H 

Review Application No.12 of 1990  

Misc. Application No.66 of 199 0  

( 0 .A • No .144 (G)/89) 

Date of decision : The 30th day of November, 

1. 	The Union of India represented by the 
Chief Engineer, Eastern Command, Port-
Wilhian, Calcutta. 

20 	Qonuander jork 	 AT Road, antipur, UUwana1.- 10 I LJV. 

3. 	Commander york Engineers, O r  Narengi, 
P.O. Satgaon, Gu'wahati-27. 

1990 

Garrison Engineer, Narerigi. 

5 ,, 	Assistant Garrison Engineer, Narengi Div1skon, 
P .0 • Satgaon, iwahati-27. 

16. 	Assistant Garrison Engineer, (Indeep), 
NES, Rangiya Assam. 	 .... Applicants. 

-Versus- 

1 • 	Shri Parasuram Deka and Another 
MES No .225415 working in Pump House 
Operator under Applicant No.6 

2. 	Shri Upen Qhandra Kakoti and others, 
Son of Shri It Kandra Chandra Kakoti 
working in the office of the applicant No.4 

Respondents. 

P the Applicants 	 : Mr. G. Sarma, Addi. C.G.S.C. 

For the Respondents 	 : Mr. J.L. Sarkar s, Advocate. 

CO RAM 
THE HON'BLE SFUI K.P. ACHAThZA, VICE-CHAIRMAN. 

TEE HON 'BLE MISS USHA SAVARA, ADMINISTRATIVE N2BER. 

1 • 	ether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed 
to see the judgement ? 
To be referred to the reporters or not ? No 

Vhether Their Lordhipe wish to see the fair copy 
of the judgement ? 
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JNDGEME P 

ACHARYA J. 

This common judgement will govern both the cases 

mentioned above, Review Application No.12/90 arises out 

of the judgement passed by this Bench in O.A. No. 1 44/89 

and O.A. No.196/89 disposed of on 29.6.90 . 

2. 	&iortly state, the case of the petitioners in both 

the original applications was that the petitioners were 

initially unskilled Group 'D' orkers like Mazdoors, 

Safaiwalas, etc. of MES, working in the Establishment of 

Assistant Garrison Engineer, Rangiya. All of them qualified 

in the Trade Pest for promotion and were promoted to the 

scale of Motor Pump Attendant by orders dated 27.8.1984 and 

8.7.1984 respectively. The scale of pay of Motor Pump Atten-

dant in the promotional post as shown in the orders was 

is.260 to 40/-. In 19879 however, the terms and conditions 

of their appointment to the promotional post were changed 

with retrospective effect. All the petitioners were doun  

graded to the post of Motor Pump Attendant bearing the scale 

of pay of 1s.210 to Rs.290/- from July and August, 1984. 

Being aggrieved by. this order the petItioners invoked the 

jurisdiction of the Pribunal by filing applications under 

Section 19 of the Administrative Pibunals Act, 1985, and at 

hearing counsel for both sides in both the applications this 

Bench ordered as follows : 

'In the reatit both the applicationsatoceed. e 
direct that all the applicants shall be given the 
benefit of the scale of pay of Motor Pump Attendant 
namely Rs.950  # 	.15OO/- from the date of the 
first promotion in1984 and shall be allowed to 
draw allowances and increments in that scale.* 

Contd. 
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hi1e arguing on merits in regard to this eview 

pplication, Mr. G. Sarma, the lesrned Addi. C.a.S.Co 

bmitted that the opposite parties have no grievance 

egarding the operative poition of the judgement quoted 

bove, but, the opposite parties in the Original Applica-

ions and petitioners in this 1eview Application pray 

or a clarification to the extent that it may be added 

er the words'incrernent in that scale till 1987.' 

ocording to Mr. G. Sarma, if the word 'till 1987' is 

ed then the sentence gould be complete aktax otherwise 

t would remain in an incomplete stage. 

1e have heard Mr. G. Sarma and Mr. J.I. Sarkar, the 

eanied counsel for the petitioners in the Original Appli- 

tions and opposite parties in this ieview Application 

at some length. Before we express our opinion on the 

its of the contentions of Mr. G. Sarma, it is worthwhile 

to state that in the later portion of paragraph 6 of the 

judgement, it has been categorically mentioned as follows 

"The clarification or direction given by the 
Headquarters, Eastern Command in its letter dated 
10.11 .1986 cannot be sustained. 

By the above quoted observations it was meant by 

the Bench that the clarification contained In letter 

dated 10.11.1986 is against all cannons of justice, 

equity and fair play and, therefore, it was held to be 

not sustainable and accordingly it was held In paragraph 

7 of the dudgemept that the petitioners in the Original 

Application would be entitled to their emoinments on a 

pay of Ba.950  to Rs.1500/-  from the year 1984. From the 

entire tenor of the judgement it would be crystal clear 

that the order was quashed and it was held that the 

letter on the basis of which the order of reversion was 
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passed is not sustainable and the petitioners were 

entitled to the scale of pay in the promotional post 

since 1984 • If Mr • G • Sharma's aibmission is accepted then 

the degree passed in favour of the petitioners by virtue 

of this judgement would be completely nugatory or fiuit 

which cannot be entertained in a review Application, 

because, admittedly, the juriëdiction to be exerised 

under Order 47 Rule ! of the Code of Civil Procedure is 

extremelylimited. In the circumstances stated above we 

find no merit in the aforesaid contentions of Mr. G. $arma. 

As a last strew on the camel's back it was contended on 

behalf àf the petitioners in this Reviewpplication that 

the view taken by this Bench in these original applica-

tions was contrary to the view expressed by the ittaok 

Bench in O.A. 382/87 disposed of on 7.11.1988, in which 

one of as (namely Shri Acharya, Vice Chairman as Member 

(JudI) of the Cattack Bench ) was a party to the judgement. 

Hence this Bench should have taken  the very same view in the 

above mentioned Original Application and not having done 

so, the judgement passed in these cases nees to be Teviewed. 

No have also heard Mr • J .L • Sarkar on this point • In this 

connection we reel tempted to quoted the provisions con-

tamed under Order 47 Rule 1 of the Code of civil Proce-

dure, which i'uns thus ; 

Discovery of new important matter or evidence 
which, after the exercise of due diligence was 
not within the knowledge of the party or could 
not be produced by him at the time when the 
decree gas passed, or order made or, 

Error apperent on the face of record, or 

For any other sufficient reason. 
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50 	
Mr. G. 3arma wants to bring this case within ingre- 

dient No.1 and suggested to take not of the judgement and 

accordingly Review the judgement passed in the aforesaid 

cases. Before such a prayer is accepted heavy on us lies 

on the petitioners to prove to the hilt that due diligence 

was exercised by the petitioners to unearth the document 

and despite due diligence the document could not be 

unearthed • In the Beview Petition not a singly word has 

been uttered that due diligence had been exercised by the 

petitioner, for less of proving this fact to the hilt. 

On the contrary during course of argument it was revealed 

that copy of the judgement passed by the Qittack Bench was 

obtained from the Headquarter office at calcutta to vhich 

a copy of the judgement was sent by the Oittack Bench. 

Therefore, there cannot be an lots of doubt that by the 

time the case was heard, the petitioners in this Review 

Application or their higher authorities at calcutta were 

in possession of the Judgement of the Qittack Bench. This 

fact completely disproves the case of due diligence having 

been exercised by the petitioners in the Review Application 

and In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case 

there was no occasion for the peritioners in the Review 

Application to exercise due diligence because the document 

in question was in the procession of the officers of 

Calcutta. Thus we find no merit in the aforesaid contention 

of Mr. G. Sarma mhich stands rejected. 

8. 	In the circumstances stated above we find no merit 

in ike Review Application. 
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As regards Misc. Petition No. 66/9 0 , prayer of the 

petitioners is to condone the delay of nineteen days having 

occured in the filing of the applications, Since we do not 

find merit in the Beview Application and we are not 

satisfied that there was smfficient cause on the pat of 

the petitioners to cause delay in filing of the Beview 

Application by nineteen days, we find no sufficient ground 

to condone the delay and the Beview Application is not 

only dismissed on merits, but on the question of being 

barred by limitation. 

Thus the Beview Application stands dismissed leaving 

the parties to bear their oun costs. 

9 • 	The Misc • Petitton No. 66/9 0  is also accordingly 

disposed of. 

Sd!- U. SAVARA 
	

3d!- K.P. ACHABYA 
MN4BR 
	

VICE -CHAIRMAN 
20.11.90 
	

20.11.90 
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IN THE QEIPRAL ADMINISTBATIVE TBIBTJNAL 

GUWAHATI BEt1CH 

Original Application No. 70 of 1997. 

Date of decision : This the 7th day of April, 1997. 

(AT ADMISSION STAGE ) 

The Hon 'ble Justice Shri D.N. Baiiiah, Vice-Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Shri G.L. Sanglyine, Administrative Member. 

1 • 	Shri Tradip Kurnar Dey 
2 • 	Shri Memlal Jo&ii 
30 	Shri Nanda Kishore Barn 
4 • 	Shri Dhan Bahadur lama 

Sbad Md. Islam Nian 
Shri Barn Bahadu.r Thapa 
Nd. Yasin 
Shri Padam Bahadu.r Limbu 	 ...... Applicants. 

Applicant No.1 is working as Electrician, and 
applicant Nos. 2 to 6 are working as Pitter General 
Mechanic in the office of the Garrison Engineer, 
Air force, Shillong, under the control of Commander 
\Works Engineer, Shillong. 

By Advocate Shri J .L. Sarkar and Shri 14 • Chanda. 
-Verais- 

Union of India, 
H 	 Through the Secretary, Government of India, 

Ministry of Defence, 
New Delhi. 

Commandar works Engineer, 
Military Engineering Service, 
Shillong. 

Chief Engineer, Shillong gone,, 
Military Magineering Service, 
Shillong. 

4 • 	Headquarter chief Engineer, 
Eastern Command, 
Fort William, 
(lcutta. 

5. 	Army Headquarters Engineer, 
In Chief's Branch, ICashmir House, 
DH, New Delhi. 

6 	Garrison Engineer, Air Force, 
Military Engineering Service, 
Shillong. 

By Advocate Shri G. Sarma, Addi • C .G .S.C. 	.... Bespondents. 
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BABUAH J. (v.c.) 

In this application the applicants have prayed for a 

direction to the respondents to treat the promotion of the 

applicants as regular promotion without taking into considers-

tion Anneure-7 letter dated 10.11.1986 issued by the Chief 

Engineer, Headquarters Eastern Command, Calcutta, to the 

Chief Engineer, Shillong and other zones. 

2. 	The facts, as narrated by the applicants are : 

All the applicants had been appointed chowkidar/ 

Mazdoor/Safaiwala on various dates from 1968 to 1973. They 

were also promoted to the post of Motor Pump Attendant (EPA 

for short) during the period from 1982 to 1983 on regular 

basis in the pay scale of Rs. 210-29 0, and all the applicants 

had been placed on two years probation. Accordingly all the 

applicants, thereafter, completed their probation period 

suocesaftilly. Based on the recommendation of the Expert 

classification Committee Report, Government of India, Ministry 

of Defence, the respondents gave the applicant higher revised 

pay scale of Bs. 260-400 instead of Ba. 210-290  by order dated 

11.5.1983. Thereafter all the applicants were placed in the 

scale of pay of Be. 260-400 by the GarTison Engineer, However, 

by âxrneure-7 letter dated 10.11.1986 it was ordered that the 

fitment placing of the applicants in the pay scale of R.200-

400 was irregular. Therefore, they were sought to be reverted 

to the post of If Mate MA in the pay scale of Bs.210-290. It 

was iirther directed that they could be considered for mxjxi 

promotion only after completion of three years of service in 

the grade of Mate }IPA. Accordingly, .tbe applicants were reverted 

to the post of Mate NPA • This was done, without giving 
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any opportunity of hearing. After reversion, the authorities 

also gave direction for recovery of the excess amount thus 

paid in purwaxice of the letter dated 10.11.1986. The appli-

cants, however, state that not withstanding the directions 

given by letter dated 10.11.1986, no recovery had been made 

till the date of filing of the application from applicant 

Nos. 1, 4 5 6 and 7 and the recovery was made from the other 

applicants, namely, applicant Nos. 2, 3, 5 and 8.. Hence the 

present application. 

3. 	Heard Mr. J.I. Sarkar, learned counsel for the applica- 

lite, and Mr. G. Sarma, learned Addi. C.G.S.C. Mr. Sarkar has 

informed this Tribunal that the point of controversy is 

squarely covered by a decision of this Tribunal in O.A. No. 

144(G) of 1989, disposed of on 29.6.1990. The order has been 

annexed to the application as Annexure-17. Ve have perused 

the order. In the said order this Tribunal held that the clan-

fication or direction given by the Headquarter, Eastern 

Command in its letter dated 10.11.1986 cannot be sustained. 

we quote the relevent portion of the order. 

"... The clarification or direction given by the 
Headquarter, Eastern Command in its letter dated 
10.11 .1986 cannot be sustained. Even if there were 
compelling circumstances vhy the order should have 
retrospective effect, the affected person should at 
least have been given an opportunity of explaining 
his case • Since this opportunity was not given the 
applicants were denied natural justice. 

In the present case also no opportunity was given. In our 

opinion the said order squarrely covers the controversy off the 

present case • It may be mentioned here that the finding of the 

Tribunal in the aforesaid judgement ....was sought to be reviewed 

in R.A. No.12 of 1990. The review application was rejected, 

confirming the earUer decision. Ve therefore, following the 
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said decision, direct the respondents to give all the benefits 

to the applicants of the scale of pay of Motor Pump Attendant 

of Bs. 260-400 (nov revised to Rs. 950-1500).  The money 

recovered from some of the applicants shall be refinded 

to those applicants as early as possible, at any rate 

within a period of three months from the date of receipt 

of this order. 

4 • 	The application is accordingly disposed of. 

However, in the facts and circumstances of the case 

we make no order as to costs. 

Sd!- VICE-CHAIPNAN 

Sd!- MEMB1R (A) 



1. Union of India, 
through the Secretary to the 
Government of India, 
Ministry of Defence, 
New Delhi. 

• 	

g 	The Headquarter Chief Engineer, 

f 	
•••• \*Eastern Command, 

Iort William, 

p*Jlcc1tta 
j. The Controller of Defence Accounts, • 	

•.4 ./ Udayan Ehawan, 
Narengi, Guwahati. 

4. The Army Headquarter Engineer- 
in-Chief s Branch, 
1(ashm.ir House, 
DHQ, P.O. New Delhi. 

S. The Garrison Engineer, 
Shillong.. 

By-Avocate Sri A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.Q.S.0 

• Respondents. 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL • GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No. 313 of 1998. 

Date of Order I This the 7th Day of September,1999. 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Baruah,Vice-Chairxnan. 

The Hon 'ble Mr G.L.Sanglyine ,A±ninistrative Member 

1 • Sri pherbok Diengdoh 
Quinton Road, 
• police Bazar. 

• Shillong-7 93001. 

2. Sri Nripendra Chandra Paul, 
MES Quarter No. MES/71/1, 
D.M.Line (Near Military Hospital) 
5hillong-793002. 

By Advocate Sri M.Chanda. 

- Versus - 

. • Applicants 

BARUM J.(v.C) 

In this O.A. the applicants are seeking directions 

from, the Tribunal to the respondents to treat them as regular 

Motor Pump Attendant (MPA for short). Pacts for the purpose 

of disposal of this case are : 

The applicants were initially appointed 	•• 

Mazdoor in the year 1971 under the Commandar Works Engineer, 

contd.. 2 
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MES. Shillong. Thareafte±-, they were promoted to the post 

OfMPA.'.Ofl 5.9.1983. They..Lwere.,revert.ed from the cadre of 

MPA to the lower cadre. However, till now they are al ]owed 

to...work".in the same capacity. Some other MPAS had also been 

reverted'tolower'grade."They approached this Tribunal by 

filing O.A.Mo.144(G) of 1989 and 196(G) of 1989 and also 

O.A.Nó.83 of 1998 and 0.A.102 of 1998. In those cases this 

Tribunal held that the clarification or direction given by 

the Headquarter, Eastern I Command in Its letter dated 10.11.1986 

cannot be sustained. 

2 • 	We have beard Mr M.Chanda, learned counsel for the 

applicants and Mr A.Deb Roy,. learned Sr.C.G.S.0 for the 

resporenta. Mr Chanda submits that the decision of the 

Tribunal in the above cases squarel.y covers the point of 

controversy in the present case • We quote the relevant por-. 

tion of the order  

. .Thé clarification :or direction given' 
by the Headuarter, Eastern Command in its 
letter dated 10.11.1986'can not be sustained. 

"'.. 	 Even if there were compelling circumstances 
why the order should have retrospective 
effect, the affected person should at least 

y 	have been given an opportunity of explaining 
his case. Since this opportunity was not 
given the applicants were denied natural 
justice . 

Mr DebRoy, learned Sr.C.G.S.0 also confirms thatthe present 

case is squarely coveredby the de'ciaion,of this..Tribunal. 

On 'perusal of the papers we are of the., opinion that the 

earlier order of theTribunal passed in O.A.No.83/98' and 

102/98 is qquarely covered the controversy of the present 

• case,. The'.,aoresaid. judgment of the Tribunal was sought to 

be revlewed.by Review Application No.12.of, 1990, which was 

ultimately rejected by this Tribunal. WethCrefore, following 

the. said.decision,direct the r•espondens to give all the 

beneftsto the app1icants of the scale of pay of Motor Pump 

Attndaflt' of .260-400/-(nów revised to .950-15 00).. The 

contd.. 3 
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money recovered. if any, from the appliCants shall be 

refunded to them as early as possible, at any rate within 

a period of three months froii't the date of receipt of this 

order. 	 S  

ccordinglY the application is disposed of. However, 

in the facts and circumstances of the case we make no order 

as to costs. 

I1'1'1AW 

flEM3 (A) 

crtified to be truc 

xq!fqq iffR 

pg .  dez 
8ect.n Ofticef ( 

T4Tfl f 	(1th 
:.Mrs) Administrative Tribu4 

j' 	iit 	tfbi 
iwahati g.nch, Guwah 

•çi 	 . 

• 	 LHT 



&;x - 57-- 	Ann exur-1 4 

No .9 0 237;3180/EIC(Lega.l-D )/24 3/CC/X. 
AT 
Governmcnt of India, 
Ministry of Defence, 
ioom No.41 1 , D-I Vine, Sena Bhawari, 
New Delhi, the dated 26th Dec.'97 

To 
The Chief of the Army Staff, 

Subject : Implementation of Hon'ble OAT Guwahati Bench 
Order of 07th April,97 in O.A. No.70/97 filed 
by Shri 3?.K. Dey & Others. 

Si:;, 

I am directed to refer the aforesaid judgement of 

Hon 'ble Tribunal in 0 .A • No .70/97. In compliance with the 

said judgement of CAT, Guwahati, I am directed to convey 

the sanction of the Iresident to give all the benefits to the 

applicants only of the scale of pay of Motor Pump Attendents 

of Rs.260-400 (flOw revised to Ps.950-1 500 ) w.e.f. their 

respective date of promotion to MPA. They are also entitled 

for refxnd of amount if recovered. 

2. 	The isies with the concurrence of Min of Pinance 

(Def) vide their U.O. No. 2476/DPA(W)/97 of 1997. 

Copy to S 

Yours faithfUlly, 
Sd/- 
( PITA CHATTRJEB ) 

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 
Tele : 301 1449 

1. 	All CDAs 	 - Copy signed in ink 

R e 
	 ODADC Calcutta 	- One copy signed in ink., 

OE,Shillong zone, 
MES, Shillong. 

MODD (Pin/N) 

EIC (Legal Cell-10 copies ) 

/ 
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Qt. N00000600000..77/208 

Shri Badal Deb Nath and others 

.A ppii cait 

_ Versus 

/ 

Unir of India and others 

...esPondeflts 

In th4 ma tt  o,t 

Written Statement submitted by 

ResPondents Nos. 1,2,3,4 and 5. 

Contd.....P/2 



~OT 
-- 

/ 

2-. 

- The humble Respondents beg to submit their 

written statements as f011OWS : 

That with regard to the statement made in 

.paragraph 1 t0 3 of the application the  respondents 

have no comments. 

That With regard to the statements made in 

paragras 4.1, 4.2 9  4.3 1  494 of the application the 

responnt beg to state that at the time of p.rcmotiori 

of the applicant to th e  semi skillet grade, the notified 

recruitment rules for the post of Motor Pump Attendant 

(flow Fitt0r General Medanio ($killcd) only prov1ded 

for semi skilled grad0. Therefoxe they are entitled for 

the semi .s1d1led gmd, at the time of. their promotion. 

In this conneetion it is stated that bas0d on the  

re,onmenthtion of 3rd centrai Pay Commission, an 

expert classification was set up in 1974 for proper 

classification of all industrlay empioyees in Detenco. 

Establishment Including Military Eflgine,ririg Services. 

Bas0d on the reports of Expert Clasfication. committee, 
Min.of Defence issu a fitment ordor vide No.1(2)180/I) 

(Qc/ic) dated. 11 May 83, and the effective date of 

fitment was . given w.e.f. 16 Oct.81, and the  classification 

of. Industriai employees in MES has been classified as 

under s. 

ggiazorz 
Unskilled 

Semi-Skilled 

Skilled 

?a 

266"296..Ba.6..326-.8-366- 

'8-3910-400 

Contd..,, .W' 



As a result of f1tmnt the scale of Motor Pnp 

Att0ndant which carrl0d semiaskjfled before fitinent has 

now been Upgrad0d to Skifld pay Scale Of itS. 20..40O/.. 

and as such feeder grade in the SeXni"Skifled grade of 

tS. 210.290 l'equir0d to be identified which has been 

done as Nate Motor Pump Attrdant) vid0 u.in.Ct s Branch 

Army Headquarters, New Delhi, clarification No 80270/ 

89/iIC dated 20 10 83. As per recruitrnnt miles and 

further X'c cofletidatiofl of Xpert Classification Committee 

and as such their next  lina  of promotion can be only spmi 

skifl0d category and not directjy to skilled grade as 

clan0d by the  applicant. 

3. 	That with regard to statement made in para 4.5 

of the application it Is submitt0d that in accordanc0 with 

Govt. ofIndia, Min of Defence letter No* 1(2)/80/DEcc)/Ic 

dated 11.3083, the  pest of MPA has been assigd the scale 

of Pay of 	260-400 in the category of skifld work0r. 

It followed that th .feder category to th e  post of 

Category of MPA Is to be semi skilled in the scale of  pay 

Of ItS. 210"290. However, the case as further taken up with 

inC' Br* and it was clarified kY -In-Cts Br that the 

promotion of Mazdoor/Chowkjdar and safaiwala to the post 

of MPA in the scale of pay of ft. 260..400 after the issu0 of 

Govt, letter dated 11 May 83 Is bighy Irregular and th ey 

Should be brought down, to the scale of Mate (MPA) in the 
pay Scale 	210-290, In this case individual was prolnc,-. 

ted to th e  post of MPA Wef effect from 5.9.83. 

4. 	That with regard to Para 4.6, 4.7 and 4.8 of the 

application it is submitted that the applicants were 

Prcmot0d from ( 1owkIdar/Mazdoor in t0rms of-in-C's Br 

olcy letter No 90270/89/IC dated 20 ]c 1983 and 

subsequ0nty reverted as per -'iri-C's Br letter No 90270/ 

89/7IC dated 22 Oct 860 
Contd...... 4/s 
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In the instant case although the judg0m0rit 

Was pronounced in favouX of certain  individuals who 

Were applicant of the cas0 only and for which Govt. 

anctiori was accorded to give 	he benefits to the 

applicants only and not to all.  Tbuste Presnt. 

- cannot be given the benefit as o1aimd. The recovery 

was made in accordance With instruction issued by 

• 	 •• Cp IiQ EC Calcutta vide their letter  Ne, 131950/55/237/ 

ngrs/IR(C) dated 10 Nov 86. 

50 	' 	 That with r0gard to para 4.9, 4.10, 4.11 of 

the application it is submitted that judg0m0nt of O.A. 

No. 70 of 97 was sent to Min of Defence for asking 

wether th 0 . judgern0nt can be  imPlemented or not. N1n 

of. Defence vid0  their letter dated 26 DeC 87 has directed t0 

1mpm 8nt the  judgement. But is the  instant cas0 th e  

Present aPplicant was not anapplicant of O.A. No. 

70/97 hence  can not claim any  benefit. 

60 	That with regard to Jra 4.12 of the application 

the respond0nts  bg to offr no  comments. 

Cofltd..... .5/-' 
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7.. 	That with regard t0 the m, 51 to 5.14 

the resPond nts beg to state  that in view of the 

facts made in th e  Written statement the apricants 

gzounds are baseless and thus the application Is 

)jabie tbe dismissed. 

80 	That with regard t0 jra 6 and 7 of the 

application the  respondents beg to offer no  

Comments. 

90 	That with regard to.th 0  contents id0 III 

para 8 of the application, the respondents maintain 

that in vi0w of the facts stated In this written 

statement th0 applicants have no merit  and deserve no 

relief and as such the application Is liabl e  to be 

dismissed. 

10 	That with regard t the contents made in 

pam 9 of the application, the rspondnts beg to 

state that In View of the fats Stat e d in this written 

statement, the applicants have no merit to gt 

interim order. 

VerIfication......,6/ 
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S. 

V i 	F I C &T I 0 N 

1 91ri R.M. Rout,AI, AGE (ElM) iiiorg, 

do hereby dolemnly declare that the StatemeritS.rnad' 

in para 1, 2 1  4 & 5 are true to my knowledge, those 

made in rara 3, 61 . 7, 8 1 .  9 and l() are true to rn7 

inforu.tion and derived from r0cords available  and 

rests are my humble subuiis'sion before this Hon'bj 

Tibunai 

And I sign this Verification today So 

of 	i1arch.2000. 

Declarerit. 

ID 


